
3,000 METERS (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 MOTIN, MARY JOY REGION IV A 11:29.00 S Gold

2 DORONILLA, CHERRY CAR 11:34.76 S Silver

3 BAUSIN, RIZA REGION VII 11:35.92 S Bronze

4 PERES, MELODY REGION VII 11:43.90 S

5 ABIANG, JOLLY JOY REGION I 12:14.01 S

6 CORTEL, CHRISTEN REGION VI 12:32.02 S

7 GONZALES,  LORADEL ANGEL REGION VI 12:57.06 S

JAVELIN THROW (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 MERCADO, ROAM JOY REGION II 32.13 M Gold

2 RECODO, KARIES REGION XI 31.72 M Silver

3 MANGARAAN, LAILA REGION I 30.86 M Bronze

4 MAMORO, RICA REGION III 29.98 M

5 GONZALES, MARIANE REGION IV A 29.63 M

6 BENCIO, IRISH CAR 28.26 M

7 PADERES,  JELLY MAE REGION VII 26.04 M

8 AREA, CHARINA REGION VII 25.73 M

100 METER HURDLES (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DELA CRUZ, REOGEN REGION VI 16.53 S Gold

2 FONDEVILLA, PAMELA REGION IV A 16.59 S Silver

3 AYUDA, RONETH REGION VII 16.65 S Bronze

4 VELASCO,  JESSICA REGION I 17.46 S

5 JUMAWAN, SUZETTE REGION XI 18.60 S

6 CASAÑA, RECHELLE REGION XI 18.94 S

                                                                                                                                        



LONG JUMP (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DOLLOSO, FELYN REGION IV A 5.76 M Gold

2 ESPINOSA, JAMESA REGION II 5.07 M Silver

3 AQUINO, HANNA ROSE REGION III 4.96 M Bronze

4 BASCO, ROMA FAYE CAR 4.78 M

5 PADERES, JELLY MAE REGION VII 4.74 M

6 DALIGDIG, SAITIFE REGION XI 4.65 M

7 CARONONGAN, ANGELA CAR 4.63 M

8 JUSTOL, CHARLENE REGION VII 4.31 M

JAVELIN THROW (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 GESULGON, RALPH REGION IV A 54.69 M Gold

2 DAMONDON, APOLONIO REGION I 52.49 M Silver

3 DOMINGO, JUN-JUN REGION II 45.61 M Bronze

4 DURANO, RONIE REGION VII 44.42 M

5 CAJILIG, JOE VINELE REGION VI 43.69 M

6 GOLIPATA, REXEL CARAGA 42.89 M

7 CUAJAO, SHERWIN REGION VII 41.72 M

110 METER HURDLES (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 FRANCISCO, ROBERT REGION IV A 14.34 S Gold

2 ALMERIA, WOWIE REGION XI 15.30 S Silver

3 LONGARIT, KIM BRIAN REGION VII 15.38 S Bronze

4 DERECHO, CHRISTIAN REGION VI 15.79 S

5 DEOCAMPO, NAZARIO REGION VI 15.98 S

6 SARDAN,  RUEL REGION VII 16.41 S

LONG JUMP (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 GABIOTA, JOEBERT REGION VI 6.87 M Gold

2 ESTEBAN, MARTIN JAMES REGION III 6.80 M Silver

3 CAASI, ROWALDO REGION I 6.62 M Bronze

                                                                                                                                        



3,000 METER STEEPLECHASE (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 KALAW, RAFFY REGION IV A 9:51.22 S Gold

2 TORIO, REYNANIE REGION I 10:00.79 S Silver

3 CATALBAS, AXL REGION VI 10:05.46 S Bronze

4 GENERALAO, EDWIN BONG CAR 10:25.86 S

5 GALAPIN, EDMARK REGION VI 10:39.79 S

6 DABAN, DARYL MARK REGION XI 10:48.59 S

7 SERRANO, CARMELO REGION V 10:51.49 S

10,000 METERS (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 CABURNAN, KEENAN LOU REGION X 33:33.78 S Gold

2 LEE, PRINCE JOEY REGION VII 33:34.18 S Silver

3 GENERALAO, ERWIN BONG CAR 33:59.02 S Bronze

4 ARBOIS, ARLAN JR. REGION XI 36:13.90 S

5 VIDAL, REYNAN REGION IV A 37:09.18 S

6 FLORES, EDWARD REGION XII 39:59.74 S

100 METERS (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 KASI, FEBEROY REGION XII 10.79 S Gold

2 GUIBONE, JAMES LLOYD REGION XI 10.83 S Silver

3 REYNES, BENJAMIN REGION VII 10.94 S Bronze

4 DERECHO, ROWIL CHRISTIAN REGION VI 10.97 S

5 BEGASO, PAUL VINCENT REGION VI 11.01 S

6 RAMOS, ROCKY FELLER REGION I 11.41 S

7 BRIZ, BRIELY JOY REGION XI 11.50 S

100 METERS (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 MARTINEZ, JASMINE REGION IV A 11.57 S Gold

2 RANET, ANGELICA REGION I 12.98 S Silver

3 REBALDE, JOSSIELOU REGION VII 13.06 S Bronze

4 MANGANAAN, LAILA REGION I 13.15 S

5 AGLIPAY, CELESTE REGION IV A 13.18 S

6 CAWUD, MELVA CAR 16.44 S

7 DELA CRUZ, ROE ZEN REGION VI 16.48 S

                                                                                                                                        



SHOT PUT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 GESULGON, RALPH REGION IV A 11.71 M Gold

2 DOMINGO, JUN-JUN REGION II 11.65 M Silver

3 ESTRADA, JAN MOSES REGION VII 11.64 M Bronze

4 UMTAL, MARK ANTHONY REGION VI 11.25 M

5 CAMILANG, ALVIN CAR 11.18 M

6 GARBIN, JOEMER REGION IV A 10.89 M

7 SUMIBCAY, ROEL REGION XI 10.57 M

8 PAAS, DARYL CARAGA 10.20 M

800 METERS (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 KALAW, RAFFY REGION IV A 1:57.97 S Gold

2 ALGAPERA, RUEL REGION VII 1:58.84 S Silver

3 QUEZADA, REYMARK CAR 1:58.85 S Bronze

4 BALTAR, JOSEPH MARIE REGIOV VI 2:00.91 S

5 TANTUAN, JOMAR CARAGA 2:11.31 S

TRIPLE JUMP (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 ESTEBAN, MARTIN JAMES REGION III 14.91 M Gold

2 GABIOTA, JOEBERT REGION VI 14.37 M Silver

3 CAASI, ROWALDO REGION I 14.33 M Bronze

4 MARCENA, LOUIE REGION I 14.00 M

5 ARNEDO, MARK REGION II 13.53 M

6 MATIAS, ALDWENE CAR 13.46 M

7 DELOS REYES, RUBEN REGION VI 13.36 M

8 ESPARES, JUNEL REGION V 13.18 M

400 METER HURDLES (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 SEQUITA, JOYME REGION VI 55.08 S Gold

2 FERNANDEZ, JASON REGION VI 56.72 S Silver

3 SARDAN, RUEL REGION VII 57.09 S Bronze

4 CAS, JHONALD PHILIP REGION I 59.12 S

5 MADONGIT, MELVIN CAR 59.18 S

                                                                                                                                        



5,000 METERS (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DORONILLA, CHERRY CAR 20:46.64 S Gold

2 ABIANG, JOLLY JOY REGION I 21:10.67 S Silver

3 PERES, MELODY REGION VII 21:31.72 S Bronze

400 METER HURDLES (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 LANCITA, JEALYN REGION VI 1:04.84 S Gold

2 FONDEVILLA, PAMELA REGION IV A 1:07.76 S Silver

3 FAMER, DHEL REGION IV A 1:10.68 S Bronze

4 MEMORACION, DIANNE MAE REGION XI 1:14.80 S

5 CARREON, CHARISMA REGION III 1:17.16 S

6 AGUSTIN, LOVELYN REGION II 1:20.12 S

TRIPLE JUMP (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DOLLOSO, FELYN REGION IV A 11.97 M Gold

2 BOSCO, ROMA FAYE CAR 10.41 M Silver

3 ESPINOSA, VANESA REGION II 10.08 M Bronze

4 ALIGATO, JOSSJENYL REGION VII 9.94 M

5 AQUINO, HANNAH ROSE REGION III 9.94 M

6 LAPARASAN, TRICIA MAY REGION VII 9.85 M

7 DALIGDIG, SAITETE REGION XI 9.81 M

8 SIOSON, APRIL GRACE REGION XII 9.46 M

SHOT PUT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 TEGA, NOVA BELLE REGION XII 10.33 M Gold

2 DANGLI, KIMBERLY REGION XI 10.12 M Silver

3 HIDALGO, LORELAINE REGION II 10.06 M Bronze

4 GONZALES, MARIANE REGION IV A 9.94 M

5 ANOR, JHERCEE CAR 8.71 M

6 RECODO, KHARLES REGION XI 8.71 M

7 FELISILDA, JUBELYN REGION VII 8.47 M

8 AREJA, CHARINA REGION VII 8.12 M

                                                                                                                                        



800 METERS (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 LEGARDA, EMILYN REGION VI 2:23.20 S Gold

2 MOTIN, MARY JOY REGION IV A 2:24.05 S Silver

3 BAUSIN, RIZA REGION VII 2:29.00 S Bronze

4 JOSE, JOLINA CAR 2:41.66 S

5 GARBOZA, PRINCESS SEAN REGION VI 2:48.25 S

6 OLAMA, JENALYN REGION XII 2:55.00 S

1500 METERS (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 MOTIN, MARY JOY REGION IV A 5:04.51 S Gold

2 LEGARDA, EMILYN REGION VI 5:04.55 S Silver

3 SABALLA, GENIECEL REGION VII 5:19.56 S Bronze

4 JOSE, JONINA CAR 5:31.10 S

5 PEREZ, MELODY REGION VII 5:34.63 S

6 OLAMA, JENNYLYN REGION XII 5:49.88 S

7 MEMORACION, DIANNE MAE REGION XI 5:52.16 S

3000 METERS WALK (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 CABRADOR, DIANE REGION VI 18:58.55 S Gold

2 CABBARUBIAS, MARIA RICA REGION VII 20:02.84 S Silver

3 CUEVA, JERALYN REGION XI 20:35.17 S Bronze

4 MUNDINGIN, CHERRYL REGION II 22:34.56 S

5 DAVID, QUERUBIN REGION III 25:56.62 S

DISCUS THROW (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 GONZALES, MARIANE REGION IV A 31.32 M Gold

2 TEGA, NOVA, BELLE REGION XII 27.82 M Silver

3 RELODO, KHARIES REGION XI 27.74 M Bronze

4 HIDALGO, LORELAINE REGION II 25.34 M

5 DE GUZMAN, ANGELINE CAR 25.22 M

6 PADERES, JELLY MAE REGION VII 24.91 M

7 MERCADO, ROAN ROY REGION II 23.77 M

8 NAMORO, RICA REGION III 23.46 M

                                                                                                                                        



200 METER (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 MARTINEZ, JASMINE REGION IV A 26.66 S Gold

2 RAMIT, ANGELICA REGION I 26.82 S Silver

3 MANZANO, MARIMAR REGION IV A 26.86 S Bronze

4 REBALDE, JOSSIE LON REGION VII 27.48 S

5 CAWID, MELVA CAR 28.00 S

6 URSUA, LYNETTE REGION VII 28.12 S

7 FERNANDEZ, RUDILYN CAR 29.00 S

1500 METERS (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 KALAW, RAFFY REGION IV A 4:06.54 S Gold

2 ALGUPERA, RUEL REGION VII 4:09.01 S Silver

3 QUEZADA, REYMARK CAR 4:09.38 S Bronze

4 SORIANO, LESTER REGION II 4:09.58 S

5 VIDAL, REYNAN REGION IV A 4:14.03 S

6 CATALBAS, AXL REGION VI 4:19.15 S

7 BATTAR, JOSEPH MARIE REGION VI 4:23.60 S

5000 METER WALK (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BAJAN, JOWIE REGION VII 29:42.75 S Gold

2 ABUROT, SHAOLIN SPENCER REGION X 32:08.82 S Silver

3 MIRAR, PAOLO REGION VI 34:15.06 S Bronze

4 ESCALA, JOSHUA REGION I 35:08.84 S

5 GABRIEL, LEMUEL REGION III 35:15.09 S

6 LUQUIAZ, HIGHIE REGION III 36:15.00 S

7 VENUS, TIM PATRICK REGION XII 39:11.00 S

4X100 METER RELAY (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

BEGASO, PAUL VINCENT/VILLAMOR, DENMARK

DERECHO, ROWIL CHRISTIAN/GABIOTA, JOEBERT

ARPON, LARRY/VALDENARO, CHRISTIAN

OLARTE, ZANDRO/GESULGON, RALPH

GUIDES, JASPER/DOGOLDOGOL, GINO AIROON

BRIZ, BRIELY JAY/GUIBONE, JAMES LLOYD

1 REGION VI 42.92 S Gold

2 REGION IV A 43.62 S Silver

3 REGION XI 43.67 S Bronze

                                                                                                                                        



400 METERS (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 LANCITA, JEALYN REGION VI 59.92 S Gold

2 MANZANO, MARIMAR REGION IV A 1:03.07 S Silver

3 SEBIDO, ANGEL EVE REGION VI 1:03.31 S Bronze

4 FANER, DHEL REGION IV A 1:03.59 S

5 CASTA, LYKA CAR 1:05.72 S

6 CAWID, MELVA CAR 1:08.50 S

10,000 METERS (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DORRONILLA, CHERRY CAR 47:10.42 S Gold

2 ARCUINO, GENEDA REGION VII 47:50..93 S Silver

3 ABIANG, JOLLY JOY REGION I 49:39.14 S Bronze

4 CORTEL, CHRISLEN REGION VI 50:27.67 S

5 DELOS SANTOS, LOVELYN REGION II 55:03.29 S

6 CUTARRA, JESSYL REGION III 55:43.16 S

400 METERS (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 SEQUITA, JOYME REGION VI 48.36 S Gold

2 MANALANG, AVELINO REGION III 50.25 S Silver

3 OLARTE, ZANDRO REGION IV A 52.32 S Bronze

4 MENIOLAS, ARNULFO REGION V 52.54 S

5 DURAN, ROY CAR 53.19 S

6 REYNES, BENJAMIN REGION VII 53.31 S

DISCUS THROW (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 CANTIC, REGAN CAR 37.55 S Gold

2 SUMIBCAY, RUEL REGION XI 36.92 S Silver

3 GESULGON, MADJIB REGION IV A 36.46 S Bronze

4 PARES, RALPH GLEEN REGION XI 35.53 S

5 NEPOMUCENO, KENT REGION XII 34.23 S

6 DOMINGO, JUN JUN REGION III 33.50 S

7 UNTAL, MARK ANTHONY REGION VI 33.27 S

8 CUAJAO, SHERWIN REGION VII 31.77 S

                                                                                                                                        



4X100 METER RELAY (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

URZUA, LYNETTE/REBALDE, JOSSIE LOU

LAPPARASAN, TRICIA MAE

DELA CRUZ, REOGEN/LANCITA, JEALYN

SEBIDA, ANGEL EVE/LEGARDA,EMILYN

AGLIPAY, CELESTE/MARTINEZ, JASMINE

DOLLOSO, FELYN/FONDEVILLA, PAMELA

4X400 METER RELAY (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

DELA CRUZ, REOGEN/LANCITA, JEALYN

LEGARDA, EMILYN/SEBIDO, ANGEL EVE

FANER, DHEL/MOTIN, MARY JOY

MANZANO, MARIMAR/DOLLOSO, FELYN

ROSOS, MARY JOY/BAUSIN, RIZA

URZUA, LYNETTE/REBALDE, JOSSIE LOU

4X400 METER RELAY (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

BALTAR, JOSEPH MARIE/FERNANDEZ, JASON

SEQUITA, JOYME/VILLAMOR, DENMARK

REYNES, BENJAMIN/DEBULOSAN, JOHN CLIFF

RATILLA, ELTHON/SARDAN,RUEL

PENAFLOR, CIELO/QUEZADA, REYMARK

DURAN, ROY/MADONGIT, MELVIN

5,000 METERS  (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 GENERALAO, ERWIN BONG CAR 15:53.34 S Gold

2 LEE, PRINCE JOEY REGION VII 15:55.47 S Silver

3 ARBOIS, ARIAN JR. REGION XI 15:57.39 S Bronze

4 SORIANO, LESTER REGION II 16:12.10 S

5 VIDAL, REYNAN REGION IV A 16:23.12 S

6 CATALBAS, AXL REGION VI 16:23.34 S

7 TORIO, REYNANTE REGION I 16:54.11 S

3 CAR 3:28.67 S Bronze

3 REGION VII 4:22.48 S Bronze

1 REGION VI 3:23.98 S Gold

2 REGION VII 3:28.07 S Silver

3 REGION IV A 51.90 S Bronze

1 REGION VI 4:11.98 S Gold

2 REGION IV A 4:13.54 S Silver

1 REGION VII 51.20 S Gold

2 REGION VI 51.36 S Silver

                                                                                                                                        



JAVELIN THROW (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BAYLON, ANDREA MARIE REGION VI 30.10 M Gold

2 BEMALLIO, ABIGAEL CAR 22.20 M Silver

3 GARCHE, AILEEN CAR 15.20 M Bronze

4 SALDUA, JAN MARI REGION XI 11.93 M

5 GAMALO, LEIKA ANGELI REGION VII 8.06 M

100 METER HURDLES (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 ALMABIS, KYLA MARIE REGION VI 16.95 S Gold

2 ALDABA, FRANCES GABRIELE NIR 17.62 S Silver

3 CABILDO, CLARYMEL REGION II 17.97 S Bronze

4 DELATAYO, ARA RAHBEA NIR 18.81 S

3,000 METERS (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 VILLARUZ, KIM REGION VI 13:19.65 S Gold

2 GULA, MAY THERESE NIR 13:35.62 S Silver

3  GALIPOSO, CAMILLE GWEN REGION X 15:44.00 S Bronze

110 HURDLES (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DEMONTANO, DAN ANGELO REGION VI 16.08 S Gold

2 LOMOLSO, MC ANGEL REGION X 20.07 S Silver

3 PUEBLO, DEXTER PATRICK REGION VI 22.96 S Bronze

800 METERS (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 MONTIFLOR, CLYDE WENDELL CAR 2:10.04 S Gold

2 BERNABE, JULIUS REGION VI 2:11.03 S Silver

3 SIBBALUCA, JOHN ROMAR REGION II 2:13.51 S Bronze

4 TRINIDAD, HAROLD REGION III 2:17.80 S

5 NARAG, JOHN RICHARD REGION II 2:23.37 S

6 MEMORACION, EDGARDO REGION XI 2:38..43 S

7 BERNARDO, TOMAS ALFRED REGIO XI 2:41.47 S

                                                                                                                                        



LONG JUMP (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BALOGO, ALTER REGION VI 6.04 M Gold

2 SOTTO, RICK ANGELO REGION VII 6.01 M Silver

3 CASTILLO, FRANCIS REGION X 5.48 M Bronze

4 GARCIA, ALFIE JAME REGION XI 4.68 M

5 CAMANDANTE, DAW WOON REGION X 4.56 M

6 ABESAMIS, JASON JEHL REGION XI 4.18 M

3,000 METER STEEPLECHASE (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BUENAVISTA, EDWARD JOSH CAR 10:31.20 S Gold

2 VILLANUEVA, JOMEL REGION IV B 11:52.43 S Silver

3 CENZON, LORENZO CAR 13:56.59 S Bronze

4 BERNANDO, TOMAS ALFRED REGION XI 14:20.24 S

JAVELIN THROW (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 CASA, REYNALDO JOSEPH REGION II 35.16 M Gold

2 MABUHAY, CHESTAIR REGION VI 34.14 M Silver

3 MEHILA, CHRIS KYLE REGION X 21.64 M Bronze

4 TY, JOSHUA ADRIAN REGION VII 8.94 M

LONG JUMP (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 ROSAS, SHAINNE LOU REGION VI 4.79 M Gold

2 AGUILON, ANTONETTE JAY NIR 4.72 M Silver

3 KEE, ERIKA MARIE NIR 4.68 M Bronze

4 BULAO, JUSTINE CLAIRE REGION VI 4.30 M

5 BERDAD, JILLIAN ANIKA REGION VII 3.94 M

6 FERANDOS, TEISHA REGION XI 3.92 M

7 CATACUTAN, CARMINA LYN REGION X 3.85 M

                                                                                                                                        



100 METERS (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 GAYLAN, CLARENCE REGION VI 11.43 S Gold

2 BUCAYU, BON BON REGION II 11.50 S Silver

3 DELA CRUZ, ABETH REGION VI 11.57 S Bronze

4 DAHILI, KENJIE KYLE REGION VII 11.84 S

5 SOTTO, RICK ANGELO REGION VII 11.88 S

6 GALISANAO, RENATO JR. REGION IV B 12.84 S

7 LOMOCJO, MC ANGEL REGION X 12.87 S

400 METER HURDLES (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 REBUDAN, DOMINIC CAR 1:09.48 S Gold

2 PUEBLO, DEXTER PATRICK REGION VI 1:11.57 S Silver

3 LARA, DELFIN III REGION X 1:16.47 S Bronze

4 ABESAMIS, JASON JEHY REGION XI 1:18.90 S

100 METERS (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BORRES, RHEA MIE REGION VI 12.93 S Gold

2 AGUILLON, ANTONETTE JAY NIR 13.33 S Silver

3 DELATAVO, HANNAH JADDRA NIR 13.43 S Bronze

800 METERS (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 VILLARUZ, KIM REGION VI 2:33.88 S Gold

2 GULA, MAY THERESE NIR 2:39.87 S Silver

3 MAYOL, CATHERINE REGION VII 2:47.44 S Bronze

4 VERGARA, KAIZELLE CAR 2:57.12 S

5 SABANAO, JACKIE TIRZAH REGION VI 2:58.07 S

6 BARCERAS, KATE WRINA REGION VII 2:58.97 S

7 DEDILLO, ROSENELYN REGION XI 2:59.85 S

                                                                                                                                        



400 METER HURDLES (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 VERGARA, KAIZELLE CAR 1:12.42 S Gold

2 ALMALBIS, KYLA MARIE REGION VI 1:13.18 S Silver

3 DALATAVO, ARA RAHBEA NIR 1:17.10 S Bronze 

4 ALDABA, FRANCES GABRIELLE NIR 1:25.56 S

TRIPLE JUMP (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 AGUILON, ANTONETTE JAY NIR 10.08 M Gold

2 ROSAS, SHAINNE LOU REGION VI 9.81 M Silver

3 BUCAD, JUSTINE CLAIRE REGION VI 9.64 M

4 CATACUTAN, CARMINA LYNN REGION X 9.06 M

5 BERNARD, JILLIAN ANIKA REGION VII 8.96 M

SHOT PUT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BAYLON, ANDREA MARIE REGION VI 8.52 M Gold

2 BENALLIO, ABIGAEL CAR 7.35 M Silver

3 SALDUA, JAN MARIE REGION XI 6.91 M Bronze 

4 AMAHIT, ZYRA MARIEH CAR 6.79 M

5 ROBLES, CARMELA MARIE REGION VI 6.44 M

6 GAMALO, LIEKA ANGELI REGION VII 4.39 M

2,000 METER WALK (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 CORTEL, JOANNA MAE REGION VI 12:57.19 S Gold

2 DEDILLO, ROSENELYN REGION XI 18:37.63 S Silver

SHOT PUT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 CASAS, REYNALDO JOSEPH REGION II 11.25 M Gold

2 MABUNAY, CHESTAIR REGION VI 8.34 M Silver

3 CAMEROS, DEROUM CARL REGION XI 7.01 M Bronze

4 MELILLA, AYLE REGION X 6.61 M

5 TU, JOSHUA ADRIAN REGION VII 5.95 M

                                                                                                                                        



TRIPLE JUMP (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 FERRER, AMIEL CLYDE CAR 12.87 M Gold

2 SOTTO, RICK ANGELO REGION VII 12.56 M Silver

3 BALOGO, ALTER REGION VI 12.19 M Bronze

4 CASTILLO, FRANCIS REGION X 10.99 M

2,000 METER WALK (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DE FELIPE, JEMWUEL REGION VI 11:46.06 S Gold

2 BERNARDO, TOMAS ALFREDO REGION XI 16:15.16 S Silver

200 METER (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DE FELIPE, NIEL KNOWELL REGION VI 22.59 S Gold

2 BUCAYU, BONBON REGION II 23.14 S Silver

3 GAYLAN, CLARENCE REGION VI 23.76 S Bronze

4 FERRER, AMIEL CLYDE CAR 24.12 S

5 TRINIDAD, HAROLD REGION III 24.84 S

6 DAHILI, KENJIE KYLE REGION VII 25.03 S

7 ABONG, NILO REGION II 25.06 S

1500 METERS (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BUENAVISTA, EDWARD CAR 4:34.21 S Gold

2 BERNABE, JULIUS REGION VI 4:35.75 S Silver

3 MONTIFLOR, CLYDE WENDELLE CAR 4:44.56 S Bronze

4 VILLANUEVA, JOMEL REGION IV B 4:46.43 S

5 MEMORACION, EDGARDO REGION XI 5:27.53 S

6 LARA, DELFIN III REGION X 5:41.10 S

                                                                                                                                        



1500 METERS (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 VILLARUZ, KIM REGION VI 5:25.76 S Gold

2 GULA, MAY THERESE NIR 5:48.11 S Silver

3 BARCERIS, KATE WRINA REGION VII 6:17.48 S Bronze

4 DEDILLO, ROSENELYN REGION XI 6:18.43 S

5 RASAY, DIMPLE MAE REGION XI 7:24.12 S

6 CALIPSO, CAMILE GWEN REGION X 7:26.12 S

DISCUS THROW (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BAYLON, ANDREA MARIE REGION VI 27.74 M Gold

2 BERNALLO, ABIGAEL CAR 21.64 M Silver

3 SALDUA, JAN MARI REGION XI 18.49 M Bronze

4 CATACUTAN, CARMINA LYNN REGION X 18.27 M

5 AMAHIT, ZYRA MARIE CAR 15.92 M

6 GAMALO, LIEKA ANGELI REGION VII 14.78 M

7 ROBLES, CARMELA MARIE REGION VI 13.49 M

200 METERS (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BORRES, RHEA MAE REGION VI 26.88 S Gold

2 DELOTAVO, HANAH SANDRA NIR 27.62 S Silver

3 VERGARA, KAIZELLE CAR 27.78 S Bronze

4 SAMILLANO, CLARISSE REGION XI 29.07 S

5 MELLIZA, SARAH ANGELA REGION VI 29.24 S

6 GARCHE, AILEEN CAR 31.10 S

7 YU, MICHELLE SIMONE REGION VII 31.25 S

                                                                                                                                        



4X100 METER RELAY (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

MELLIZA, SARAH ANGELA/ROSAS, SHAINNE LOU

ALMALBIS, KYLA MARIE/BORRES, RHEA MIE

BERNAD, JILLIAN ANIKA/ROQUE, ELLISA MARRIET

MAYOL, CATHERINE DALLE / YU, MICHELLE SIMONE 

DEDILLO, ROSENELYN/FERANDOS, TRISHA

RASAY, DIMPLE MAE/SAMILLANO,CLARISE

4X400 METER RELAY (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

AGUILLON, ANTONETTE JAY/DELOTAVO, ARA RAHBEA

DELOTAVO, HANNAH SANDRA/GULA, MAY THERE

SABANDO, JACKIE TIRZAH/VILLARUZ, KIM

BALLE, JANFE MARIE/BORRES, RHEA MAE

BERCEBIS, KATE WRINA/BERNAD, JILLIAN ANIKA

MAYOL, CATHERINE DALLE / YU, MICHELLE SIMONE 

400 METERS (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DELOTAVO, HANNAH JANDRA NIR 1:03.58 S Gold

2 MAYOL, CATHERINE DALLE REGION VII 1:07.08 S Silver

3 SABANDO, JACKIE TIRZAH REGION VI 1:09.84 S Bronze

4 BALLE, JANEE MARIE REGION VI 1:11.86 S

5 BERNAD, JILLIAN ANIKA REGION VII 1:11.92 S

6 SAMILLANO, CLARISSE REGION XI 1:19.94 S

400 METERS (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 DE FELIPE, NIEL KNOWEL REGION VI 53.08 S Gold

2 MONTIFLOR, CLYDE WEDDELL CAR 53.28 S Silver

3 DELA CRUZ, ABETH REGION VI 53.45 S Bronze

4 FERRER, AMIEL CLYDE CAR 55.71 S

5 DAHIH, KENJIE KYLE REGION VII 56.12 S

6 SIBBALUCA, JOHN ROMAR REGION II 56.65 S

7 BUCAYU, BONBON REGION II 57.97 S

1

1

REGION VI 52.74 S Gold

2 REGION VII 56.25 S Silver

3 REGION XI 1:00.40 S Bronze

NIR 4:28.95 S Gold

2 REGION VI 4:37.55 S Silver

3 REGION VII 4:53.00 S Bronze

                                                                                                                                        



4X100 METER RELAY (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

GAYLAN, CLARENCE/DEMONTANO, DAN ANGELO

DE FELIPE, NIEL KNOWELL/DELA CRUZ, AGETH

LARA, DELFIN III/CASTULO, FRANCIS

COMMANDANTE, DAE WOON/LOMOLJO, MC ANGEL

ABESAMIS, JASON JEHY/GARCIA, ALFIE JAME

MACUMAO, JAMES/MEMORACION, EDGARDO

DISCUS THROW (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 MABUHAY, CHESTAIR REGION VI 30.51 M Gold

2 CASA, REYNALD JOSEPH REGION II 29.02 M Silver

3 YU, JOSHUA ADRIAN REGIN VII 21.17 M Bronze

4 MEHILA, CHRIS KYLE REGIN X 20.68 M

5,000 METERS (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time/Dist./Height Medal

1 BUENAVISTA, EDWARD JOSH CAR 17:09.44 S Gold

2 BERNABE, JULIUS REGION VI 18:31.04 S Silver

3 VILLANUEVA, JOMEL REGION IV B 18:47.04 S Bronze

4X400 METER RELAY (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

DELA CRUZ, ABETH/BERNABE, JULIUS

GAYLAN, CLARENCE/DE FELIPE, NIEL KNOWEL

BUENAVISTA, EDWARD JOSH/FERRE, MAILE CLYDE

MONTIFLOR, CLYDE WENDELL/REBUPAN, DOMINIC

ABONG, NILO/SIBBALULA, JOHN ROMAR

NARAG, JOHN RICHARD/BUCAYU, BONBON

REGION VI 3:44.76 S Gold

2 CAR 3:50.76 S Silver

3 REGION II 3:56.86 S Bronze

REGION VI 45.36 S Gold

2 REGION X 51.66 S Silver

3 REGION XI 55.43 S Bronze

1

1

                                                                                                                                        



BADMINTON 

MEN'S SINGLES

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 LONGNO, KERR NIR Gold

2 LAGUA, DAVE KEITH REGION VI Silver

3 DODDS, EDWIN JOHN REGION IV-A Bronze

3 CARBALLO, EARL JOSEPH NIR Bronze

WOMEN'S SINGLES

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BIBIANO, APRIL DIANE NIR Gold

2 CHAVEZ, GILLY REGION IV-A Silver

3 YULO, DIANA CARLA NIR Bronze

3 PACOT, GLEZERLY REGION XII Bronze

MEN'S DOUBLES

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 NICOR, JAYLORD / ALOYAN, ROBERT JR. NIR Gold

2 DELOY, MELVIN JR. / MUPAI, WENDELL REGION XI Silver

3 SAMSON, GENESIS / LEDAMA, JOHN REGION IX Bronze

3 DE GUZMAN, SONEL / MARTINEZ, GEORGE REGION IV-B Bronze

WOMEN'S DOUBLES

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 TENCHAVEZ, JESSA MARIE / ALVAREZ, MICHELLE KATE REGION XII Gold

2 SAYSON, SYLVIA /LUCES, JOMELIE REGION VI Silver

3 MADERO, DANILLE / PEREA, JAZEL ANNE CAR Bronze

3 HERRERA, LAURICE / AGAPITO, RIZA ELLA REGION III Bronze

MIXED DOUBLES (TERTIARY)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DEQUINA, RAYMUND / TENCHAVEZ, JESSA MARIE REGION XII Gold

2 MUPAL, WENDELL / SAYSON, HAZEL JOY REGION XI Silver

3 PULLON, JAN ADRIAN / ORATA, JOEI ELISHA REGION IV-A Bronze

3 LONGNO, KENNETH / ARINO, DHESSA MAE NIR Bronze



BADMINTON 

MEN'S TEAM TIE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

LONGNO, KERR/ ALOYAN, ROBERT

NICOR, JAYLORD / CARBALLO, EARL JOSEPH

BUSSEY, MICAH / LAGUA, DAVE KEITH

PAGAYON, ELLEO JHON/PAGMANOGA, JAPHET

DEQUINA, RAYMUND / NUDALO JAZTINE

GUIANG, PAULO / CELIZ, JOSHUA

DODDS, EDWIN JOHN / CARLOS, ERWIN  JOHN

NAVARRO, JOHN MICHAEL / PULLON, JAN 

ADRIAN

WOMEN'S TEAM TIE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

BIBIANO, APRILLE DIANE / ARINO, DHESSA MAE

PAGUIO, TRISHIA MARIE/ YULO, DIANA CARLA

GAYO, BELINDA / PEREA, JAZEL ANNE

MADERO, DANIELLE / MARIE, CECILLE

LAYSON, STACEY CAMILLE / LAYSON, SYLVIA NICOLE

LUCES, JOMELIE, JOY / NUALLA, ANGELYN

SAYSON, HAZEL JOY / LONZAGA, ESTELLA

BANCALE, LOVE SUNSHINE /BUSTILLO, 

MARICARL

3

3

NIR Gold

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

CAR

REGION VI

1 NIR Gold

REGION VI2

REGION XII

Silver

Bronze

BronzeREGION IV-A

REGION XI

1

2

3

3



BADMINTON 

BOYS SINGLES

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DE JESUS, SEAN JUSTINE NIR Gold

2 SALAZAR, LORENZO MARTIN NIR Silver

3 REYES, DRIXE REGION III Bronze

3 RAMOREZ, JULIUS REGION V Bronze

GIRLS SINGLES

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SALVIO, CIARIA ELLA NIR Gold

2 SALVIO, MA. NORIEL NIR Silver

3 DELA CRUZ, ISABELLE REGION III Bronze

3 BASCON, MEL REGION IV-B Bronze

BOYS DOUBLES

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 TAN, CARL JERICO / ELEVTRIO, CHESTER NIR Gold

2 SILVESTRE, JOHN / TIMMBOL, REYMARK REGION III Silver

3 BUSTO, JOVIE JOIERE / TAGUIN, LEVI LOU REGION IV-B Bronze

GIRLS DOUBLES

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 CARIO, ANN LORRRAINE / CHUA, YANA ISABEL NIR Gold

2 GELACIO, GERLIE ROSE / BASTO, LAVERM REGION III Silver

MIXED DOUBLES (SECONDARY)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 REYES, DRIXIE / BASTO, LAVERM ERLOUISE REGION III Gold

2 TAN, CARL JERICHO /  LAMUGDANG, CHESCA KAYE NIR Silver

3 ATIENZA, MIKE ANDREI, LEVISTE, LEONA ANGELICA RAGION IV-B Bronze



BADMINTON 

BOYS TEAM TIE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

DE JESUS, SEAN JUSTIN / TAN, CARL JERICO

ELEUTERIO, CHESTER DAVE

SALAZAR, LORENZO DAVE

ANTONIO, ALLAN / REYES, DRIXE

SILVESTRE, JOHN / TIMBOL, REYMARK

GIRLS TEAM TIE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

CARIO, ANN LORRAINE

SALVIO, CLARIA ELLA / SALVIO, MA. NORIEL

YANA, YSABEL CHUA

CUNANAN, ANGEL / DELA CRUZ, ISABELLE

BASTO, LAVERME ERLOUISE

GELACIO, GERLIE ROSE

1 NIR Gold

2 REGION III Silver

1 NIR Gold

2 REGION III Silver



BOXING

SENIOR MEN 46 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GENTALLAN, SEITH REGION VII Gold

2 PACTAO-IN, ANDRE JR. REGION XI Silver

3 MORALES, ANDRE JR. REGION VI Bronze

SENIOR MEN 49 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SUGANOB, REGIE REGION VII Gold

2 MAMA, JERVEN REGION XII Silver

3 DIM-AS, JOSHUA CAR Bronze

3 GARING, ALLAN REGION X Bronze

SENIOR MEN 52 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 POMAR, MARCO REGION VII Gold

2 GANTON, ELEAZAR REGION XI Silver

3 MOLAVIN, DLEIFHCIR REGION VI Bronze

3 CABALLO, ALBERT REGION XII Bronze

SENIOR MEN 56 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BELMONTE, HENRY JR. REGION XII Gold

2 SUGANOB, RODEL REGION VII Silver

3 GANTON, PETER PAUL REGION XI Bronze

3 YSUG, DANGIL REGION VI Bronze



BOXING

SENIOR MEN 60 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ODACING, RESTITUTO CAR Gold

2 SUMAGAYSAY, ANTHONY REGION XII Silver

3 RUBIN, JOMARIE REGION XI Bronze

3 RUFO, JOSEPH REGION VI Bronze

SENIOR MEN 64 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BASCON, PAUL JYLUFER REGION XI Gold

2 VERGARA, ALVEN REGION XII Silver

3 CANTEL, CHERWELLAN REGION VII Bronze

3 BARNIZO, CHRISTOPHER JESS REGION VI Bronze

SENIOR MEN 69 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 AUSTRIA, MARK ANDY REGION XI Gold

2 PALMA, ROMIE RAY REGION VI Silver

3 ARCEO, GILBERT REGION VII Bronze

3 IBANEZ, DARWIN REGION I Bronze

SENIOR MEN 75 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DINOLAN, JOHN PATRICK REGION XI Gold

2 PACKING, JOSE FRANCISCO CAR Silver

3 MANAMTAN, RICHARD REGION I Bronze

SENIOR MEN 81 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ACOG, JUDY PIERCE REGION VII Gold

2 INSON, LOUIELLE ROY REGION XI Silver



BOXING

SENIOR WOMEN 54 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 JACINTO, SHERA MAE REGION X Gold

SENIOR WOMEN 60 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MENDOZA, ICY ROSE REGION I Gold



BOXING

YOUTH BOYS 49 KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 POMAR, MARVIN REGION VII Gold

2 LANDA, RAMEL REGION XI Silver



CHESS BOYS

TEAM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

CASA, GIL JR.

ESCUTIN, DIOMEL JOHN

OLVIDO, KRIS OSWALD

CANINO, ROMEO

ECLEO, MYRRH JERRU

LACIDA, JOHN LESTER

LIMCOLIN, MARVIN

CARBONELL, JERIC IVAN

NAVARRO, HEZEKIAH REIGN

INDIVIDUAL

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 CANINO, ROMEO REGION X Gold

2 POLAN, REISHI BOY REGION VII Silver

3 CASA, GIL JR. REGION VI Bronze

CHESS GIRLS

TEAM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

GUIRHEM, FIONA GEEWENTH

SEPANTON, JOVELYN

FALSIS, CRISSA MAE

AGAMAS, ENGIELYN

KIPAS, DIANNA

BALTAZAR, DENIELLE

ALUMBRO, PRINCESS

SUNIEL, JOANNE MARIE

LIM NATHASIA

INDIVIDUAL

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GUIRHEM, FIONA GREEWENTH REGION VI Gold

2 SEPANTON, JOVELYN REGION VI Silver

3 FLORES, KISHA MARIE REGIOIN III Bronze

CAR2 Silver

3 REGION X Bronze

1 REGION VI Gold

1 REGION VI Gold

2 REGION X Silver

CAR Bronze3



CHESS MEN

TEAM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

REAL, SPENCER

ANDRES, CLINTON PAOLO

MENDOZA, JESIAH

ESPIRITU, LORDWIN

GARIDAN, JOHN KEVIN

LUBRICA, NOEL

LESACA, JOHN CHRISTIAN 

CONCEPTION, RYAN

RAFALES, BALTAZAR

INDIVIDUAL

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 REAL, SPENCER REGION IV-A Gold

2 MERILLES, NEZIL ARJ REGION IV-B Silver

3 ESPIRITU, LORDWIN CAR Bronze

CHESS WOMEN

TEAM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

MORALA, KEITH CLAIRE CARLISLE

MONSALUD, SHAIRA MAE

PADRO, ROWENA

CANDIA, STARJEAN

TABUDLONG, ZSUZA GRACE

LEQUIN, MARY JONAH

PASAMBA, RENZELLE

LEOCARIO, FATIMA

BAKINGKITO, GRACE

INDIVIDUAL

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MORALA, KEITH CLAIRE CARLISLE REGION VII Gold

2 CANDIA, STARJEAN REGION XI Silver

3 MONSALUD, SHAIRA MAE REGION VII Bronze

3 REGION IV-A Bronze

REGION IV-A Gold1

SilverCAR2

3 REGION XII Bronze

1 REGION VII Gold

REGION XI Silver2



DANCESPORT

(SENIOR CATEGORY)

Modern Discipline

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

CAPAROS, HAROLD

CUNANAN, AIRA SIGRIED

ARENGO, MIKKEL

PACIENTE, CHARITY

BRODIT, INNAH MARIE

JEREZA, MARK EDWIN

Latin Discipline

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

NAVAJA, RICKSLEY

DELOS REYES, CAZANDRA MAE

PAGCALIBANGAN, JAYSON

PAGCALIBANGAN, JUDY ANN

CANSANCIO, MARC DAVE

MANULAT, NOVAMAE
3 REGION VIII Bronze

1 REGION XII Gold

2 REGION XII Silver

1

2

3

REGION XII Gold

REGION VI Silver

BronzeNIR



DANCESPORT

(YOUTH CATEGORY)

Modern Discipline

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

BAYONAS, DOUVY

BAJAR, KATE CYRILLE

CABRERA, DOMINIC

LEONARDO, JOSELIE JASMINE

DIZON, KEVIN GIL

DANGUPON, CZAREEN

Latin Discipline

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

PANCHO, JAMIR

ELEJORDE, JUSTIN KAYE

LAUDE, LANCE

ITANONG, JESSA MAE

AGUILA, MARK RYAN

MADRONA, PATRISHA
3 REGION IV B Bronze

1 REGION XI Gold

2 REGION XI Silver

1 REGION XI Gold

2 REGION IV B Silver

3 REGION IV B Bronze



KARATEDO

SENIOR WOMEN KUMITE -50KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BACUS, JESAH MAE ANN REGION VII Gold

2 ROMOROSA, JUDIE MAE REGION X Silver

3 GALEZ, BEVERLY REGION XII Bronze

3 SAYCON, OXY REGION XI Bronze

SENIOR WOMEN KUMITE -55KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DESCARTIN, GESELLE REGION VII Gold

2 FLORES, ETHERL GRACE REGION XI Silver

3 ALEJO, SHIHAN MARIE CHESKA REGION XII Bronze

3 ESPEJO, CHARINE REGION X Bronze

SENIOR MEN KUMITE -55KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GABRIEL, MARC YOORIEL REGION XII Gold

2 MARIBOJOC, EDCEL REGION X Silver

3 DELOS SANTOS, ISIDRO REGION XI Bronze

3 CAMARE, EMMAN ROCKY CLYDE REGION VI Bronze

SENIOR MEN KUMITE -60KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BUSTILLO, MARK ANTHONY REGION VIII Gold

2 PIQUERO, MARK ANTHONY REGION VII Silver

3 CANONOY, ARVIC REGION VI Bronze

3 TAUNAN, JAMMEL REGION XI Bronze

SENIOR FEMALE TEAM KATA

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MERCADER, MA. MINERVA/ZOZOBRADO, SAM DE ARIEL/VISCAYNO, MICAH REGION VII Gold

2 ALEJO, SHIHAN MARIE CHESKA/PEREZ, ROWE GIE/BELLO, CRISNA PEARL REGION XII Silver

3 ROMOROSA, JUDIE MAE/ESPEJO, CHARINE/MIGUEL, ERVY MAE REGION X Bronze

3 FLORES, ETHEL GRACE/FLORES, IDEL GRACE/SAYCON, OXY REGION XI Bronze



KARATEDO

KATA FEMALE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BASALO, TRACY LYNN REGION VII Gold

2 MENDOZA, ICY ROSE REGION I Silver

3 EJAR, STEPHANIE REGION VI Bronze

3 AMOR, JUVY KATE REGION IV A Bronze

KATA MALE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GABON, ANTHONY REGION VIII Gold

2 MARIBOJOC, EDCEL REGION X Silver

3 CABRERA, VINCE HARVEY REGION VII Bronze

3 ABBAS, INDAL REGION IX Bronze

SENIOR MALE TEAM KATA

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 YNARTE, MARK GIL/DELOS SANTOS, ISIDRO/TAUNAN, JAMMEL REGION XI Gold

2 FERNANDEZ, DANIEL KENT/CABRERA, VINCE HARVEY/PEPITO, JOMAR REGION VII Silver

3 ESPADILLA, CLINT LLOYD/JAVIER, GLENN MARC/MARIBOJOC, EDCEL REGION X Bronze

3 RODRIGUEZ, REYMART/PALACIO,LOUIE/CANTILA, MARK ANTHONY REGION XII Bronze

SENIOR WOMEN KUMITE -55KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MIRASOL, DANICA KYLE REGION VI Gold

2 MENDOZA, ICY ROSE REGION I Silver

3 AMOR, JUVY KATE REGION IV A Bronze

3 CELIS, JULIE ANNE REGION XII Bronze

SENIOR WOMEN KUMITE -68KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ARRIBA, KARLA KIM REGION VII Gold

2 BELANDRES, IVIGEN REGION VI Silver

3 SAMADE, JAN LOTTEREY REGION XI Bronze

3 LACUESTA, ALLEA REGION XII Bronze



KARATEDO

SENIOR WOMEN KUMITE +68KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BASALO, TRACY LYNN REGION VII Gold

2 APAN, XYRA MAE REGION VIII Silver

3 GORANTES, MERECEDEZ REGION VI Bronze

3 VERPO, JULIET REGION II Bronze

SENIOR MEN KUMITE -67KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 AGUILAR, KURT DANIEL REGION IV A Gold

2 MOGATO, ROBERTO REGION VI Silver

3 DE CASTRO, DANMOORE REGION I Bronze

3 FERNANDEZ, DANIEL KENT REGION VII Bronze

SENIOR MEN KUMITE -75KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MAGSIPOC, ALDION JOHN REGION VI Gold

2 LAYOG, VINCENT REGION XI Silver

3 MATALINES, NEIL ADREAN REGION VII Bronze

3 SOLIOT, CHRISTIAN REGION VIII Bronze

SENIOR MEN KUMITE -84KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GARANGANAO, RYAN LOYD REGION VI Gold

2 UMIL, HENRY REGION VIII Silver

3 ESCALA, DAVE JOHN REGION XI Bronze

3 CABRERA, VINCE HARVEY REGION VII Bronze

SENIOR MEN KUMITE +84KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ABBAS, INDAL REGION IX Gold

2 MICUA, JOSHUA JOHN REGION II Silver

3 DOMALOGDOG, JOEFE REGION XII Bronze

3 CAPONGHA, NELFRED REGION VI Bronze



KARATEDO

SENIOR FEMALE TEAM KUMITE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

ARRIBA, KARLA KIM / TUBLE, RHEA

BASALO, TRACY LYNN / DUMAGUIL, BIANCA PATRICIA

ZENAROSA, NIKKA / AMOR, JUVY KATE

SUAREZ, DIANA ROSE / SALAZAR, MAZEL

ROLDAN, JEANNIE / BANG UD, JEZREEL

TALADRO, AJ ANGELICA / VERPO, JULIET

MIRAFLOR, NATHALIE/SENIORA, MARGIE ROSE

LYSINE, NOVA LEGO/APAN, XYRAMAE/ALIDO,ATILLA

SENIOR MALE TEAM KUMITE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

BUSTILLO, MARL ANTHONY / GABON, NATHANIEL

GABON, ANTHONY / RAMIREZ, ROLLY BOY

SOLIOT, CHRISTIAN / UMIL , HENRY
LAYOG, VINCENT/TAUNAN, JAMMEL/SALARDE, KEVIN ROH

DELOS SANTOS, ISIDRO/DECREPITO, LOUISE JOHN

ESCALA, DAVIE JOHN/REQUINTO, APRIL VINCENT

RUIZ, RYAN/SAJULGA, JENRA/GALON, ALFREDO

PIQUERO, MARK ANTHONY/ATUP, CHERWIN

ZAPANTA, JOHN CARLO/PARACALE, PAUL NINO
MOGATO, ROBERTO/CANONOY, ARVIC/CAPONGHA, NELFRED

GARANGANAO, RYAN LOYD/MAGSIPOC, ALDION JOHN

CAMARE, EMMAN ROCKY CLYDE/GELPE, ROINUJ MARTENNE

3 REGION VI Bronze

2 REGION XI Silver

3 REGION VII Bronze

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

1 REGION VIII Gold

1

2

3

3

REGION VII

REGION IV A

REGION II

REGION VIII



KARATEDO

YOUTH FEMALE KATA

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MARAMARA, DARLENE RASS REGION XI Gold

YOUTH FEMALE KUMITE -46KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MARAMARA, DARLENE RASS REGION XI Gold

YOUTH MALE KATA

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PONCE, ERROL JOHN REGION XI Gold

YOUTH MALE KUMITE -48KG

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PONCE, ERROL JOHN REGION XI Gold



MEN  200 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 PAJARITO, KYLE REGION XI 2:14.26 S Gold

2 LACSON, MARCUS STEFAN NIR 2:14.52 S Silver

3 SUAZO, KIERL REGION XI 2:17.75 S Bronze

4 VILLAHERMOSA, ANTONNE REGION VII 2:20.62 S

5 KONG, MICHAEL ICHIRO REGION VII 2:25.06 S

6 DE JESUS, JEFFREY REGION IV A 2:29.38 S

7 PASCUAL, KEVIN REGION IV A 2:32.12 S

8 PERLAS, CARL JOSHUA REGION VI 2:33.24 S

9 GUMBAN, JOSHUA PHILIP REGION VI 2:33.35 S

10 MORFE, AUSTINE JEAN REGION III 2:36.34 S

11 DOBLADO, MARK LESTER REGION V 2:37.55 S

12 CALATAN, ANTONIO CAR 2:42.60 S

13 BADURIA, JOHN DARIUS REGION V 2:50.26 S

WOMEN 200 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CARDINAL, PIA REGION VII 2:31.85 S Gold

2 FACTO, AIRA REGION VII 2:36.61 S Silver

3 SALAZAR, JESSICA REGION IV A 2:45.20 S Bronze

4 MARINAY, FRANCES JEAN REGION XII 2:45.57 S

5 TABLAN, SHALANIE REGION VI 2:53.28 S

6 ESPANTA, JEANEL LEA REGION III 2:55.79 S

7 BORBE, DANIELLECCA REGION IV A 2:56.41 S

8 YOCAMPO, REYNAFE REGION V 3:04.04 S

9 OBSENYARES, RACHELLE REGION XII 3:13.19 S

10 PAJARITO, MAE REGION XI 3:19.41 S

11 RAFAILES, MARIA SOFHIA REGION XI 3:26.88 S

12 PANTE, DIANA REGION V 5:26.91 S



MEN 100 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 DELIGERO, RULIBEN REGION VII 1:13.40 S Gold

2 GODEN, CYNTHJHUNE REGION VII 1:14.56 S Silver

3 DE LUNA, ALTON JOHN REGION IV A 1:20.65 S Bronze

4 QUINTELA, JEREMY REGION V 1:20.67 S

5 MALAGAYO, KIENETTE REGION XI 1:21.59 S

6 CARDINAL, JAZE LYNEIL REGION VI 1:25.38 S

7 LIAGUNO, VINCENT REGION IV A 1:25.69 S

8 PEREZ, VINCE PAOLO REGION V 1:25.85 S

9 MOHAMMAD, GERALD REGION XI 1:26.44 S

10 GUMABONG, CASY RAYT REGION VI 1:27.85 S

11 PELISAN, REYNIL JOY REGION XIII 1:28.16 S

12 BOSAING, KENT CAR 1:28.54 S

13 SUMACYAB, DEUTAM CAR 1:29.20 S

14 BATERINA, DUANE REGION III 1:33.14 S

15 YRAY, THADDEO REGION III 1:39.49 S

WOMEN 100 METER BREAST 

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 MARINAY, FRANCES JEAN REGION XII 1:28.31 S Gold

2 GALAY, RED REGION IV A 1:29.30 S Silver

3 GODEN, APRIEL REGION VII 1:31.91 S Bronze

4 DELOS REYES, ARA REGION V 1:35.14 S

5 OCAMPO, KARMEL REGION VII 1:37.01 S

6 ACEBEZ, MARIZ REGION IV A 1:39.21 S

7 MAYHAY, HAZEL REGION V 1:39.68 S

8 FERNANDEZ, ELEINA GAB REGION XI 1:40.18 S

9 MORALES, DONNA REGION XII 1:42.55 S

10 SIONZON, CELEEN JOI REGION III 1:46.92 S

11 CASTILLO,  SHAMIE MIVE REGION XI 1:51.40 S

12 SILVEDERIO, WILEEN REGION VI 2:15.67 S

13 PINEDA, PAMELA MAE REGION III 2:20.63 S



MEN 200 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 PAJARITO, KYLE REGION XI 2:25.47 S Gold

2 LACSON, JULIANO NIR 2:32.74 S Silver

3 KONG, MICHAEL ICHIRO REGION VII 2:36.39 S Bronze

4 DELA PENA, JOE RAY REGION XIII 2:44.05 S

5 CASIDSID, JJ WILLRICKSON REGION VI 2:53.40 S

6 TABLIZO, EARL JOHN REGION XII 2:53.93 S

7 ENRIQUE, JULIUS CESAR REGION VI 2:55.47 S

8 DOBLADO, MARK LESTER REGION V 3:09.37 S

9 PASCUAL, KEVIN REGION IV A 3:13.25 S

10 MAGISTRADO, EPHRAIM REGION V 3:16.95 S

11 TAJALE, DAVE REGION VII 3:28.58 S

12 MENDOZA, RENZ REGION IV A 3:35.14 S

WOMEN 200 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CABAJAR, RAZEL REGION VII 2:50.49 S GOLD

2 JAAFAR, MARIEL NICOLAI REGION IV A 3:04.73 S SILVER

3 ELPELOA, JHANNAH KAYE REGION VI 3:05.61 S BRONZE

4 ILUSTRY, KIMBERLY REGION VII 3:06.16 S

5 TABLAN, SHALANIE REGION VI 3:28.52 S

WOMEN 100 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CASIDSID, MA. RUDETTE REGION VI 1:18.83 S Gold

2 PACABIS, CAMILLE REGION VII 1:20.19 S Silver

3 CHI, MAISEY ALEXINE REGION VII 1:22.20 S Bronze

4 BERNAS, ANABELLE REGION V 1:29.21 S

5 ESTARES, KHRISTELLE REGION XI 1:30.98 S

6 CABATINGAN, ELLAINE REGION XI 1:31.94 S

7 LABAO, ERNALOU DENZEL CAR 1:32.04 S

8 LATINAZO, DY REGION III 1:32.18 S

9 ACEBEZ, MARIZ REGION IV A 1:32.72 S

10 SALAZAR, JESSICA REGION IV A 1:33..98 S

11 FILIO, KATELYN REGION V 1:46.03 S

12 GERONIMO, ANE CATHERINE REGION III 2:05.38 S

13 ANGCOG, GRETCHEN REGION XIII 2:17.63 S



MEN 100 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 STA. RITA, ROY VINCENT REGION VI 1:06.54 S Gold

2 INAMARGA, BRYAN REGION VII 1:06.82 S Silver

3 GUMABONG, CASY RAYT REGION VI 1:07.68 S Bronze

4 PAGUIA, ELBERT GENE REGION IV A 1:11.57 S

5 CHI, MYLES IOANNIS REGION VII 1:12.52 S

6 LACSON, JULIANO NIR 1:15.35 S

7 LUBAG, JOHN MARTIN REGION V 1:15.69 S

8 CAYANUNG, ECLISON REGION XI 1:17.26 S

9 ALDEGUER, MIGUEL REGION IV A 1:18.74 S

10 LUIS, JEFTE CAR 1:19.29 S

11 QUINTELA, PHILIP REGION V 1:20.45 S

12 APAS, PETER JOHN REGION XI 1:22.41 S

13 GALARRITA, HARVEY REGION X 1:27.14 S

14 DIZON, ALDRIN REGION III 1:27.43 S

15 CASTANEDA, JONATHAN REGION III 1:43.12 S

MEN 400 METER IM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 PAJARITO, KYLE REGION XI 5:31.31 S Gold

2 KONG, MICHAEL ICHIRO REGION VII 5:38.99 S Silver

3 PAGUIA, ELBERT GENE REGION IV A 5:57.47 S Bronze

4 ENRIQUE, JULIUS CESAR REGION VI 6:02.53 S

5 DE LEOZ, JOHN PAUL REGION IV A 6:04.42 S

6 TAAL, JERICHO REGION VII 6:07.96 S

7 PERLAS, CARL JOSHUA REGION VI 6:34.16 S

8 VELARDE, BRUCE REGION V 7:51.13 S

WOMEN 400 METER IM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CASIDSID, MA. RUDETTE REGION VI 6:16.06 S Gold

2 JAAFAR, MARIEL NICOLAI REGION IV A 6:31.78 S Silver

3 ILUSTRY, KIMBERLY REGION VII 6:37.38 S Bronze

4 TABLAN, SHALANIE REGION VI 6:47.63 S

5 BERNAS, ANABELLE REGION V 7:30.48 S

6 CASTILLO, SHAMIE REGION XI 7:59.89 S

7 MATA, RUTH ANN REGION VII 9:44.60 S



MEN 50 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 SUAZO, KIERL REGION XI 26.06 S Gold

2 TAN VI, BRYAN YOT REGION V 26.93 S Silver

3 DE LEOZ, JOHN PAUL REGION IV A 27.24 S Bronze

4 LACSON, MARCUS, STEFAN NIR 27.81 S

5 PERIERA, JOHN HENRY REGION XII 27.90 S

6 VILLAHERMOSA, ANTONNE REGION VII 28.01 S

7 CASIDSID, JJ WILLRICKSON REGION VI 28.08 S

8 DELA PENA, JOE RAY REGION XIII 28.34 S

9 QUINTELA, JEREMY REGION V 28.39 S

10 SERISOLA, KELVIN INOS REGION VI 28.48 S

11 TABLIZO, EARL JOHN REGION XII 28.63 S

12 BELTRAN, JOSHUA REGION VII 29.21 S

13 MALAGAYO, KIENETTE REGION XI 29.37 S

14 LUIS, JEFTE CAR 29.61 S

15 LIAGUNO, VINCENT REGION IV A 29.89 S

16 PELISAN, REYNIL JOY REGION XIII 30.13 S

17 GALARRITA, HARVEY REGION X 30.97 S

18 SUMACYAB, DEUTAM CAR 31.91 S

19 ALMONTE, CKEY REGION III 32.42 S

20 MOHAMMAD, JOMAR REGION IX 33.73 S

21 BEDANO, ROBERT REGION III 34.32 S



WOMEN 50 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CABAJAR, RAZEL REGION VII 30.74 S Gold

2 GALAY, RED REGION IV A 30.88 S Silver

3 PACABIS, CAMILLE REGION VII 32.36 S Bronze

4 TAN, DAISY ANNE REGION XII 32.68 S

5 DELOS REYES, ARA REGION V 33.83 S

6 ESPANTA, JEANEL LEA REGION III 34.85 S

7 CRISOLO, ROSE JANE REGION V 35.28 S

8 LABAO, ERNALOU DENZEL CAR 35.88 S

9 PAJARITO, MAE REGION XI 36.83 S

10 MORALES, DONNA REGION XII 36.85 S

11 SIBLERO, HAZEL JANE REGION XIII 39.44 S

12 TIMOD, EVELYN REGION IX 40.27 S

13 APORBO, JOVILYN REGION XIII 41.10 S

14 PILEA, YLLANA KIM REGION III 41.28 S

15 PERO, ARCHELLE REGION XI 41.63 S

16 SEMILLA, AIKA REGION VI 42.71 S

17 SILVEDERIO, WILEEN REGION VI 42.93 S

18 GACOBA, MARI REGION IV A 44.07 S

MEN 200 METER MEDLEY RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal
GUMABONG, CASY RAYBAC / STA. RITA, ROY VINCENT

MENDOZA, CLIFFORD / CASIDSID, JJ WILLRICKSON

GODEN, CYNTHJHUNE / BELTRAN, JOSHUA

DELIGERO, RULIBEN / ABELLO, LORENZO

LUBAG, JOHN MARTIN / TAN VI, BRYAN YOT

QUINTELA, JEREMY / PEREZ, VINCE PAOLO

ALDEGUER, MIGUEL / MENDOZA, RENZ

FORMARAN, ALDRICK / REYES, CHRISTIAN

APAS, PETER JOHN / MOHAMMAD, GERALD

BECIERA, REYNARD / ABAGAT, NIKKO

BEDANO, ROBERT / MORFE, AUSTINE JEAN

CASTANEDA, JONATHAN / NAPALAN, ORLANDO

1 REGION VI 2:02.92 S Gold

2 REGION VII 2:04.04 S Silver

3 REGION V 2:06.90 S Bronze

4 REGION IV A 2:14.13 S

5 REGION XI 2:25.27 S

6 REGION III 2:34.73 S



WOMEN 200 METER MEDLEY RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

CHI, MAISEY ALEXINE / CABAJAR, RAZEL

GODEN, APRIEL / PACABIS,  CAMILLE

BERNAS, ANABELLE / CRISOLO, ROSE JANE

DELOS REYES, ARA / YOCAMPO, REYNAFE

ESTARES, KHRISTELLE GRACE / CABATINGAN, ELLAINE

FERNANDEZ, ELEINA / PAJARITO, MAE

CASIDSID, MA. RUDETTE / TABLAN, SHALANIE

SILVEDERIO, WILEEN / ELPELOA, JHANNAH KAYE

LATINAZO, DY / ESPANTA, JEANEL LEA

SIONZON, CELEEN JOI / SIONZON, COLEEN

ACEBEZ, MARIZ / BORBE, DANIELLECCA

CASTILLO, VIZ MARIE / GACOBA, MARI

ANGCOG, PERLIE / SIBLERO, HAZEL JANE

APORBO, JOANAH / APORBO, JOVILYN

MEN 400 METER FREE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

CHI, MAISEY ALEXINE / BELTRAN, JOSHUA

VILLAHERMOSA, ANTONNE / INAMARGA, BRYAN

MALAGAYO, KIENETTE / PAJARITO, KYLE

CAYANUNG, ECLISON / SUAZO, KIERL

DE LEOZ, JOHN PAUL / DE LUNA, ALTON JOHN

PAGUIA, ELBERT GENE / DE JESUS, JEFFREY

SERISOLA, KELVIN INOS / ENRIQUE, JULIUS CESAR

CANOY, FERMEL JOHN / GUMBAN, JOSHUA PHILIP

AGONG, AL JOHN / LASTIMOSA, ISIDRO

QUINTELA, PHILIP / BADURIA, JOHN DARIUS

BATERINA, DUANE / YRAY, THADDEO

BEDANO, ROBERT / OCAMPO, JUSTIN

6 REGION IV A 3:00.67 S

7 REGION XIII 3:31.26 S

1 REGION VII 2:23.48 S Gold

2 REGION XI 4:19.15 S Silver

3 REGION IV A 4:24.04 S Bronze

6 REGION III 5:42.07 S

5 REGION III 2:47.68 S

1 REGION VII 4:09.32 S Gold

4 REGION VI 4:26.46 S

5 REGION V 4:57.53 S

2 REGION V 2:32.44 S Silver

3 REGION XI 2:35.46 S Bronze

4 REGION VI 2:41.29 S



WOMEN 400 METER FREE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

SALAZAR, JESSICA / ARCADIO, ARLYN

JAAFAR, MARIEL NICOLAI / GALAY, RED

OBSENYARES, RACHELLE / MORALES, DONNA

MARINAY, FRANCES JEAN / TAN, DAISY ANNE

RAFAILES, MARIA SOFHIA / PERO, ARCHELLE

CASTILLO, SHAMIE / TUAZON, GILLIANE

FILIO, KATELYN / ESMELARIN, LEIDY ALEXIS

PAGURAYA, PHOEBE / CHETANDAS, CAMILLE

MEN 1500 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 PAJARITO, KYLE REGION XI 19:17.17 S Gold

2 VILLAHERMOSA, ANTONNE REGION VII 19:38.44 S Silver

3 ABELLO, LORENZO REGION VII 21:34.00 S Bronze

4 GUMBAN, JOSHUA PHILIPPE REGION VI 21:37.03 S

5 DE LEOZ, JOHN PAUL REGION IV A 22:01.96 S

6 PERLAS, CARL JOSHUA REGION VI 22:39.42 S

7 DOBLADO, MARK LESTER REGION V 22:46.64 S

8 PASCUAL, KEVIN REGION IV A 23:26.18 S

9 MAGISTRADO, EPHRAIM REGION V 24:04.51 S

10 CAYANUNG, ECLISON REGION XI 25:11.56 S

WOMEN 800 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CARDINAL, PIA REGION VII 10:55.25 S Gold

2 ELPELOA, JHANNAH KAYE REGION VI 11:28.67 S Silver

3 FACTO, AIRA REGION VII 11:35.51 S Bronze

4 SALAZAR, JESSICA REGION IV A 12:27.42 S

5 YOCAMPO, REYNAFE REGION V 13:50.88 S

6 PAJARITO, MAE REGION XI 15:11.47 S

7 RAFAILES, MARIA SOFHIA REGION XI 15:27.81 S

8 PINEDA, PAMELA MAE REGION III 18:32.69 S

2 REGION XII 5:28.15 S Silver

3 REGION XI 6:32.23 S Bronze

4 REGION V 6:48.94 S

1 REGION IV A 5:10.30 S Gold



MEN 200 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 STA. RITA, ROY VINCENT REGION VI 2:26.52 S Gold

2 GUMABONG, CASY RAYBAC REGION VI 2:32.65 S Silver

3 INAMARGA, BRYAN REGION VII 2:32.98 S Bronze

4 PAGUIA, ELBERT GENE REGION IV A 2:34.20 S

5 LACSON, JULIANO NIR 2:37.30 S

6 CHI, MYLES IOANNIS REGION VII 2:49.06 S

7 ALDEGUER, MIGUEL REGION IV A 2:53.85 S

8 LUBAG, JOHN MARTIN REGION V 2:56.82 S

9 CAYANUNG, ECLISON REGION XI 2:59.21 S

10 APAS, PETER JOHN REGION XI 3:03.61 S

WOMEN 200  METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CASIDSID, MA. RUDETTE REGION VI 2:52.83 S Gold

2 CHI, MAISEY ALEXINE REGION VII 2:54.36 S Silver

3 ESTARES, KHRISTELLE GRACE REGION XI 3:17.31 S Bronze

4 SALAZAR, JESSICA REGION IV A 3:24.09 S

5 LATINAZO, DY REGION III 3:26.28 S

6 FERNANDEZ, ELEINA GABRIELLE REGION XI 3:31.31 S

7 GERONIMO, ANE CATHERINE REGION III 4:46.94 S

WOMEN 100 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CABAJAR, RAZEL REGION VII 1:12.53 S Gold

2 ELPELOA, JHANNAH KAYE REGION VI 1:18.42 S Silver

3 JAAFAR, MARIEL NICOLAI REGION IV A 1:21.82 S Bronze

4 ILUSTRY, KIMBERLY REGION VII 1:23.26 S

5 TABLAN, SHALANIE REGION VI 1:26. 81 S

6 CRISOLO, ROSE JANE REGION V 1:28.44 S

7 CABATINGAN, ELLAINE MARIE REGION XI 1:33.14 S

8 BORBE, DANIELLECCA REGION IV A 1:34.26 S

9 CASTILLO, SHAMIE MIVES REGION XI 1:48.09 S

10 APORBO, JOANAH CARAGA 2:17.68 S



MEN 100 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 KONG, MICHAEL ICHIRO REGION VII 1:05.15 S Gold

2 DELA PENA, JOE RAY CARAGA 1:06.75 S Silver

3 CASIDSID, JJ WILLRICKSON REGION VI 1:10.03 S Bronze

4 LACSON, JULIANO NIR 1:10.74 S

5 CALATAN, ANTONIO CAR 1:11.65 S

6 TABLIZO, EARL JOHN REGION XII 1:12.48 S

7 BELTRAN, JOSHUA REGION VII 1:12.58 S

8 TAN VI, BRYAN YOT REGION V 1:14.98 S

9 GUMBAN, JOSHUA PHILIPPE REGION VI 1:17.12 S

10 LUIS, JEFTE CAR 1:20.68 S

11 DOBLADO, MARK LESTER REGION V 1:22.97 S

12 MOHAMMAD, GERALD REGION XI 1:23.93 S

13 RIN, GIAN FRANCO REGION III 1:24.12 S

14 ALDEGUER, MIGUEL REGION IV A 1:25.84 S

15 MENDOZA, RENZ REGION IV A 1:28.69 S

MEN 200 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 GODEN, CYNTHJHUNE REGION VII 2:48.34 S Gold

2 DELIGERO, RULIBEN REGION VII 2:50.35 S Silver

3 DE LUNA, ALTON JOHN REGION IV A 2:56.82 S Bronze

4 QUINTELA, JEREMY REGION V 2:58.38 S

5 MALAGAYO, KIENETTE REGION XI 2:58.61 S

6 PEREZ, VINCE PAOLO REGION V 3:08.28 S

7 CARDINAL, JAZE LYNEIL REGION VI 3:09.55 S

8 DE JESUS, JEFFREY REGION IV A 3:10.11 S

9 CANOY, FERMEL JOHN REGION VI 3:13.80 S

10 BOSAING, KENT CAR 3:23.11 S

11 SUMAYCAB, DEUTAM CAR 3:28.00 S

12 YRAY, THADDEO REGION III 3:43.08 S



WOMEN 200 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 MARINAY, FRANCES JEAN REGION XII 3:09.21 S Gold

2 GALAY, RED REGION IV A 3:10.39 S Silver

3 GODEN, APRIEL REGION VII 3:23.39 S Bronze

4 OCAMPO, KARMEL REGION VII 3:31.98 S

5 DELOS REYES, ARA REGION V 3:32.45 S

6 MAYHAY, HAZEL REGION V 3:37.64 S

7 FERNANDEZ, ELEINA GABRIELLE REGION XI 3:39.37 S

8 ACEBEZ, MARIZ REGION IV A 3:39.53 S

9 SILVEDERIO, WILEEN GRACE REGION VI 4:38.10 S

10 MONTA, ALMERA REGION XI 4:41.31 S

MEN 100 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 SUAZO, KIERL REGION XI 58.88 S Gold

2 DE LEOZ, JOHN PAUL REGION IV A 1:00.99 S Silver

3 CHI, MYLES IOANNIS REGION VII 1:01.74 S Bronze

4 TAN VI, BRYAN YOT REGION V 101.89 S

5 CASIDSID, JJ WILLRICKSON REGION VI 1:02.19 S

6 ABELLO, LORENZO REGION VII 1:02.53 S

7 LACSON, MARCUS STEFANO NIR 1:02.66 S

8 TABLIZO, EARL JOHN REGION XII 1:05.18 S

9 SERISOLA, KELVIN INOS REGION VI 1:05.19 S

10 CALATAN, ANTONIO CAR 1:06.65 S

11 DELA PENA, JOE RAY CARAGA 1:08.63 S

12 PERIERA, JOHN HENRY REGION XII 1:09.25 S

13 LASTIMOSA, ISIDRO REGION V 1:09.56 S

14 ALDEGUER, MIGUEL REGION IV A 1:11.34 S

15 OCAMPO, JUSTIN REGION III 1:15.33 S

16 AYAG, JAYMARK REGION XI 1:19.97 S

17 ALMONTE, CKEY REGION III 1:27.38 S



WOMEN 100 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 ELPELOA, JHANNAH KAYE REGION VI 1:08.82 S Gold

2 GALAY, RED REGION IV A 1:09.86 S Silver

3 CARDINAL, PIA REGION VII 1:11.52 S Bronze

4 FACTO, AIRA REGION VII 1:12.69 S

5 ESPANTA, JEANEL LEA REGION III 1:17.94 S

6 CRISOLO, ROSE JANE REGION V 1:18.45 S

7 TAN, DAISY ANNE REGION XII 1:19.25 S

8 ARCADIO, ARLYN REGION IV A 1:22.98 S

9 OBSENYARES, RACHELLE REGION XII 1:23.37 S

10 PAJARITO, MAE REGION XI 1:27.84 S

11 PAGURAYA, PHOEBE REGION V 1:29.20 S

12 PILEA, YLLANA KIM REGION III 1:37.09 S

13 SEMILLA, AIKA REGION VI 1:38.36 S

14 PERO, ARCHELLE REGION XI 1:38.53 S

15 APORBO, JOVILYN CARAGA 1:40.99 S

MEN 50 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 INAMARGA, BRYAN REGION VII 29.84 S Gold

2 STA. RITA, ROY VINCENT REGION VI 30.52 S Silver

3 GUMABONG, CASY RAYBAC REGION VI 30.97 S Bronze

4 LUBAG, JOHN MARTIN REGION V 32.99 S

5 CHI, MYLES IOANNIS REGION VII 34.39 S

6 PAGUIA, ELBERT GENE REGION IV A 35.15 S

7 LUIS, JEFTE CAR 35.23 S

8 BADURIA, JOHN DARIUS REGION V 35.37 S

9 CAYANUNG, ECLISON REGION XI 35.38 S

10 APAS, PETER JOHN REGION XI 36.29 S

11 GALARRITA, HARVEY REGION X 36.58 S

12 LIAGUNO, VINCENT REGION IV A 38.90 S

13 DIZON, ALDRIN REGION III 39.19 S



WOMEN 50 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 PACABIS, CAMILLE REGION VII 35.54 S Gold

2 CHI, MAISEY ALEXINE REGION VII 37.71 S Silver

3 ARCADIO, ARLYN REGION IV A 38.65 S Bronze

4 CABATINGAN, ELLAINE MARIE REGION XI 40.27 S

5 BERNAS, ANABELLE REGION V 40.33 S

6 ESPANTA, JEANEL LEA REGION III 40.79 S

7 ACEBEZ, MARIZ REGION IV A 43.31 S

8 FERNANDEZ, ELEINA GABRIELLE REGION XI 43.38 S

9 TAN, DAISY ANNE REGION XII 43.83 S

10 FILIO, KATELYN REGION V 45.36 S

11 SIBLERO, HAZEL JANE CARAGA 49.78 S

12 SEMILLA, AIKA REGION VI 49.94 S

13 GERONIMO, ANE CATHERINE REGION III 52.35 S

14 ANGCOG, PERLIE CARAGA 54.40 S

15 SILVEDERIO, WILEEN GRACE REGION VI 54.69 S

MEN 200 METER FREE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

DE JESUS, JEFFREY / PAGUIA, ELBERT GENE

DE LEOZ, JOHN PAUL / LIAGUNO, VINCENT

TAN VI, BRYAN YOT / PEREZ, VINCE PAOLO

MAGISTRADO, EPHRAIM / QUINTELA, JEREMY

CARDINAL, JAZE LYNEIL / CANOY, FERMEL JOHN

MENDOZA, CLIFFORD / SERISOLA, KELVIN INOS

TAJALE, DAVE / PANDAY, ADRIAN

BONGALOS, MART LEE / TAAL, JERICHO

ALMONTE, CKEY / OCAMPO, JUSTIN

RIN, GIAN FRANCO / BATERINA, DUANE

2 REGION V 1:53.66 S Silver

3 REGION VI 1:57.35 S Bronze

4 REGION VII 2:04.34 S

5 REGION III 2:07.98 S

1 REGION IV A 1:52.01 S Gold



WOMEN 200 METER FREE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

PACABIS, CAMILLE / FACTO, AIRA

GODEN, APRIEL / CABAJAR, RAZEL

YOCAMPO, REYNAFE / CRISOLO, ROSE JANE

BERNAS, ANABELLE / DELOS REYES, ARA

PAJARITO, MAE / CABATINGAN, ELLAINE MARIE

ESTARES, KHRISTELLE GRACE / FERNANDEZ, ELEINA GABRIELLE

ACEBEZ, MARIZ / GACOBA, MARI

CASTILLO, VIZ MARIE / ARCADIO, ARLYN

PINEDA, PAMELA MAE / CASTRO, MONIQUE

GERONIMO, ANE CATHERINE / PILEA, YLLANA KIM

SIBLERO, HAZEL JANE / ANGCOG, PERLIE

APORBO, JOANAH / APORBO, JOVILYN

MEN 400 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 PAJARITO, KYLE REGION XI 4:47.44 S Gold

2 VILLAHERMISA, ANTONNE REGION VII 4:57.75 S Silver

3 LACSON, MARCUS STEFANO NIR 5:00.43 S Bronze

4 INAMARGA, BRYAN REGION VII 5:15.68 S

5 GUMBAN, JOSHUA PHILIPPE REGION VI 5:19.92 S

6 PERLAS, CARL JOSHUA REGION VI 5:21.28 S

7 DE LEOZ, JOHN PAUL REGION IV A 5:21.77 S

8 PASCUAL, KEVIN REGION IV A 5:41.07 S

9 DOBLADO, MARK LESTER REGION V 5:45.07 S

10 MALAGAYO, KIENETTE REGION XI 5:48.49 S

11 ANTONIANA, CYRILL REGION III 6:44.07 S

12 AGONG, AL JOHN REGION V 7:33.35 S

1 REGION VII 2:09.14 S Gold

5 REGION III 2:58.81 S

6 CARAGA 2:59.82 S

2 REGION V 2:16.66 S Silver

3 REGION XI 2:22.49 S Bronze

4 REGION IV A 2:55.12 S



WOMEN 400 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CARDINAL, PIA REGION VII 5:15.55 S Gold

2 CASIDSID, MA. RUDETTE REGION VI 5:30.29 S Silver

3 FACTO, AIRA REGION VII 5:35.85 S Bronze

4 SALAZAR, JESSICA REGION IV A 5:51.35 S

5 MARINAY, FRANCES JEAN REGION XII 5:56.41 S

6 TABLAN, SHALANIE REGION VI 6:22.02 S

7 BORBE, DANIELLECCA REGION IV A 6:26.83 S

8 RAFAILES, MARIA SOFHIA REGION XI 7:26.64 S

9 TUAZON, GILLIANE REGION XI 8:52.12 S

MEN 50 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 INAMARGA, BRYAN REGION VII 28.84 S Gold

2 STA. RITA, ROY VINCENT REGION VI 29.10 S Silver

3 DELA PENA, JOE RAY CARAGA 29.17 S Bronze

4 CASIDSID, JJ WILLRICKSON REGION VI 29.56 S

5 TAN VI, BRYAN YOT REGION V 30.58 S

6 TABLIZO, EARL JOHN REGION XII 30.93 S

7 DEL MUNDO, MIKE BENNY REGION V 31.43 S

8 BELTRAN, JOSHUA REGION VII 31.49 S

9 MOHAMMAD, GERALD REGION XI 31.90 S

10 *LIAGUNO, VINCENT REGION IV A 32.30 S

10 *MENDOZA, RENZ REGION IV A 32.30 S

12 LUIS, JEFTE CAR 33.49 S

13 OCAMPO, JUSTIN REGION III 35.56 S

14 NAPALAN, ORLANDO REGION III 38.72 S

15 BECIERA, REYNARD REGION XI 39.75 S



WOMEN 50 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CABAJAR, RAZEL REGION VII 32.10 S Gold

2 ELPELOA, JHANNAH KAYE REGION VI 33.16 S Silver

3 JAAFAR, MARIEL NICOLAI REGION IV A 35.08 S Bronze

4 GODEN APRIEL REGION VII 35.46 S

5 CABATINGAN, ELLAINE MARIE REGION XI 35.75 S

6 DELOS REYES, ARA REGION V 36.25 S

7 CRISOLO, ROSE JANE REGION V 38.49 S

8 BORBE, DANIELLECCA REGION IV A 39.11 S

9 LATINAZO, DY REGION III 41.01 S

10 MONTA, ALMERA REGION XI 51.50 S

11 SEMILLA, AIKA REGION VI 52.82 S

12 CASTRO, MONIQUE REGION III 57.14 S

13 APORBO, JOANAH CARAGA 58.28 S

MEN 50 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 DELIGERO, RULIBEN REGION VII 32.19 S Gold

2 SUAZO, KIERL REGION XI 33.89 S Silver

3 MENDOZA, CLIFFORD REGION VI 34.45 S Bronze

4 GODEN, CYNTHJHUNE REGION VII 34.55 S

5 QUINTELA, JEREMY REGION V 35.78 S

6 MINGUITA, JUNMARK CARAGA 36.11 S

7 CARDINAL, JAZE LYNEIL REGION VI 36.78 S

8 DE JESUS, JEFFREY REGION IV A 36.90 S

9 MOHAMMAD, GERALD REGION XI 37.52 S

10 LIAGUNO, VINCENT REGION IV A 37.75 S

11 PELISAN, REYNIL JOY CARAGA 38.13 S

12 PEREZ, VINCE PAOLO REGION V 38.19 S

13 BATERINA, DUANE REGION III 38.83 S

14 SUMACYAB, DEUTAM CAR 38.92 S

15 BOSAING, KENT CAR 38.99 S

16 YRAY, THADDEO REGION III 42.61 S



WOMEN 50 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 MARINAY, FRANCES JEAN REGION XII 40.08 S Gold

2 GODEN, APRIEL REGION VII 40.95 S Silver

3 DELOS REYES, ARA REGION V 42.00 S Bronze

4 FERNANDEZ, ELEINA GABRIELLE REGION XI 42.90 S

5 OCAMPO, KARMEL REGION VII 43.55 S

6 MAYHAY, HAZEL REGION V 44.13 S

7 MORALES, DONNA REGION XII 46.03 S

8 SIONZON, CELEEN JOI REGION III 46.87 S

9 AGATINTO, SHEILA REGION XI 52.24 S

10 SIBLERO, HAZEL JANE CARAGA 53.13 S

11 SILVEDERIO, WILEEN GRACE REGION VI 55.44 S

12 SEMILLA, AIKA REGION VI 55.81 S

13 PILEA, YLLANA KIM REGION III 58.43 S

MEN 200 METER IM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 KONG, MICHAEL ICHIRO REGION VII 2:33.02 S Gold

2 SUAZO, KIERL REGION XI 2:33.97 S Silver

3 LACSON, JULIANO NIR 2:34.76 S Bronze

4 SERISOLA, KELVIN INOS REGION VI 2:44.28 S

5 PAGUIA, ELBERT GENE REGION IV A 2:46.39 S

6 GUMBAN, JOSHUA PHILIPPE REGION VI 2:47.77 S

7 FORMARAN, ALDRICK REGION IV A 2:50.03 S

8 TAN, BRYAN YOT REGION V 2:50.83 S

9 QUINTELA, JEREMY REGION V 2:50.89 S

10 DELIGERIO, RULIBEN REGION VII 3:15.82 S

11 AYAG, JAYMARK REGION XI 3:26.79 S

WOMEN 200 METER IM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CABAJAR, RAZEL REGION VII 2:47.89 S Gold

2 CASIDSID, MA. RUDETTE REGION VI 2:56.75 S Silver

3 PACABIS, CAMILLE REGION VII 3:01.65 S Bronze

4 JAAFAR, MARIEL NICOLAI REGION IV A 3:11.93 S

5 CABATINGAN, ELLAINE MARIE REGION XI 3:18.23 S

6 ESTARES, KHRISTELLE GRACE REGION XI 3:24.32 S

7 YOCAMPO, REYNAFE REGION V 3:29.15 S



MEN 400 METER MEDLEY RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

GODEN, CYNTHJHUNE/KONG,MICHAEL ICHIRO

DELIGERO, RULIBEN/ABELLO, LORENZO

STA. RITA, ROY VINCENT/CASIDSID, JJ WILRICKSON

GUMABONG, CASY RAYBAC/PERLAS, CARL JOSHUA

LUBAG, JOHN MARTIN/LASTIMOSA, ISIDRO

VELARDE, BRUCE/DEL MUNDO, MIKE BENNY

LUIS JEFTE/SUMACYAB, DEUTAM

BOSAING, KENT/CALATAN, ANTONIO

LIAGUNO, VINCENT/MENDOZA, RENZ

PASCUAL, KEVIN/REYES, CHRISTIAN

APAS, PETER JOHN/MOHAMMAD, GERALD

BECIERA, REYNARD/ABAGAT NIKKO

WOMEN 400 METER MEDLEY RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

CHI, MAISEY ALEXINE/ ILUSTRY, KIMBERLY

OCAMPO, KARMEL / CARDINAL, PIA

SALAZAR, JESSICA/JAAFAR, MARIEL NICOLAI

GALAY, RED/BORBE, DANIELLECCA

WOMEN 800 METER FREESTYLE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

FACTO, AIRA/OCAMPO, KARMEL

ILUSTRY, KIMBERLY/CARDINAL, PIA

ELPELOA, JHANNAH KAYE/ TABLAN, SHALANIE

SEMILLA, AIKA/CASIDSID, MA. RUDETTE

OBSENYARES, RACHELLE/MORALES, DONNA

TAN, DAISY ANNE/MARINAY, FRANCES JEAN

RAFAILES, MARIE SOFHIA/PERO, ARCHELLE

CASTILLO, SHAMIE MIVES/TUAZON, GILLIANE

1 REGION VII 4:32.61 S Gold

2 REGION VI 4:43.73 S Silver

3 REGION V 5:10.60 S Bronze

4 CAR 5:18.87 S

5 REGION IV A 5:30.57 S

6 REGION XI 5:51.58 S

1 REGION VII 5:37.99 S Gold

2 REGION IV A 6:01.55 S Silver

1 REGION VII 11:11.44 S Gold

2 REGION VI 11:55.30 S Silver

3 REGION XII 12:39.59 S Bronze

4 REGION II 14:53.48 S



MEN 800 METER FREESTYLE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

CHI, MYLES IOANNIS/KONG, MICHAEL ICHIRO

INAMARGA, BRYAN/VILLAHERMOSA, ANTONNE

CAYANUNG, ECLISON/PAJARITO, KYLE

MALAGAYO, KIENETTE/SUAZO, KIERL
PERLAS, CARL JOSHUA / GUMBAN, JOSHUA PHILIPPIE

ENRIQUE, JULIUS CESAR/CARDINAL,JAZE LYNEIL

PASCUAL, KEVIN/DE LUNA, ALTON JOHN

ALDEGUER, MIGUEL/FORMARAN, ALDRICK

BADURIA, JOHN DARIUS/QUINTELA, PHILIP

MAGISTRADO, EPHRAIM/DOBLADO, MARK LESTER

1 REGION VII 9:26.10 S Gold

5 REGION V 10:41.90 S

2 REGION XI 10:02.63 S Silver

3 REGION VI 10:18.05 S Bronze

4 REGION IV 10:40.80 S



BOYS 200 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 SAHAGUN, PHILIP ADRIAN REGION XI 2:22.23 S Gold

2 DEQUITO, ASHLEE ROBIN REGION VI 2:23.09 S Silver

3 MURAMATSU, ICHIRO REGION III 2:26.23 S Bronze

4 ALZONA, RYDNAR DEE REGION III 2:29.41 S

5 YULO, PATRICK ADRIANNE NIR 2:31.54 S

6 PAGLINAWAN, GEORGE REGION XI 2:31.90 S

GIRLS 200 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 LEE, JULIANA THERESE REGION VI 2:38.17 S Gold

2 ASONG, NICOLE ALEXIS REGION VI 2:39.83 S Silver

3 ESPINOSA, LEIGH ANDRE REGION XI 2:48.62 S Bronze

4 CHAN, ANA NICOLE REGION X 2:55.66 S

5 BILOG, MYKELLE REGION III 3:10.17 S

6 PEREZ, BRENNA ESTRELLA REGION IV B 3:20.06 S

7 GALEON, NICOLE ANGELA REGION IX 3:30.09 S

8 MAGANA, CHRISTINE JAN REGION III 3:38.17 S

9 RIVERA, CHARMI REGION IV B 3:41.19 S

BOYS 100 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 PEREZ, ETHAN LORENZO REGION IV B 1:18.41 S Gold

2 YULO, PATRICK ADRIANNE NIR 1:20.23 S Silver

3 ARSENAL, ELLGINE KARL REGION VI 1:20.61 S Bronze

4 MURAMATSU, ICHIRO REGION III 1:21.67 S

5 ALZONA, RYDNAR DEE REGION III 1:21.71 S

6 PAGLINAWAN, GEORGE REGION XI 1:22.12 S

7 MARINO, MICHAEL REGION VI 1:22.27 S

8 DE GUZMAN, TRISTAN REGION IV B 1:23.33 S

9 MONTANTE, SIMON VIR REGION XI 1:25.57 S

10 DELA CRUZ, LEONARD REGION X 1:30.58 S



GIRLS 100 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 LEE, JULIANA THERESE REGION VI 1:28.38 S Gold

2 YULO, ADRIANA REGION VI 1:31.53 S Silver

3 FABICON, DIANE REGION IV B 1:32.67 S Bronze

4 OPENIANO, MARIA ISABELLE REGION III 1:34.11 S

5 RAGO, MICA REGION IV A 1:39. 96 S

6 ELONA, ANGELICA REGION IV A 1:40.17 S

7 CHAN, ANN NICOLE REGION X 1:40.53 S

8 DE GUZMAN, ALEXA REGION IV B 1:41.82 S

9 GALEON, NICOLE ANGELA REGION IX 1:48.19 S

10 MANANSALA, JENNIEVIN REGION III 1:50.14 S

BOYS 200 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 AMARANTE, IAN ANGELO REGION VI 2:52.88 S Gold

2 JARA, MARK SPENCER REGION VI 2:54.23 S Silver

3 NASTOR, ANDERSON REGION III 3:03.10 S Bronze

GIRLS 200 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 SAMPANG, KRISTIANA REGION III 3:04.32 S Gold

2 ALELIGAY, MELROSE REGION VI 3:04.44 S Silver

3 DASIG, LORRAINE ANGELA REGION VI 3:13.03 S Bronze

4 CUCHARO, THEA REINA REGION XI 3:17.77 S

5 MAGANA, CHRISTINE REGION III 4:03.97 S

BOYS 100 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CITUNAY, SELWYN REX REGION XI 1:08.14 S Gold

2 LEGASPI, PRINCE REGION III 1:12.03 S Silver

3 STA. ANA, RONALD REGION VI 1:13.39 S Bronze

4 SAHAGUN, PHILIP ADRIAN REGION XI 1:14.23 S

5 MANDAP, EUNINCIE REGION VI 1:16.97 S

6 ESPANTA, JUDE JEROME REGION III 1:17.51 S

7 PEREZ, JUAN DIEGO REGION IV B 1:34.85 S



GIRLS 400 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 OPENIANO, MARICAR REGION III 1:17.48 S Gold

2 ARENAL, CARLA JUNE REGION VI 1:19.19 S Silver

3 YU, CHEVENNE JILL REGION VI 1:20.67 S Bronze

4 PELLAS, GEORGINNE KATE REGION IV B 1:23.97 S

5 FERNANDEZ, AISHA REGION XI 1:24.04 S

6 MONTE, HERMOSO REGIONN III 2:01.30 S

BOYS 400 METER IM 

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CIRUNAY, SELWYN REX REGION XI 5:51.16 S Gold

2 STA. ANA, RONALD REGION VI 5:59.38 S Silver

3 ESPANTA, JUDE JEROME REGION III 6:10.16 S Bronze

4 DEQUITO, ASHLEE ROBIN REGION VI 6:46.74 S

5 NASTOR, ANDERSON REGION III 6:53.42 S

GIRLS 400 METER IM 

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 DIMAANO, ARBIL REGION VI 6:25.29 S GOLD

2 SAMPANG, KRISTIANA REGION III 6:41.98 S SILVER

3 CUCHARO, THEA REINA REGION XI 6:43.31 S Bronze

BOYS 50 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 NASTOR, ANDERSON REGION III 27.80 S GOLD

2 ARAGON, VINCE REGION VI 28.64 S SILVER

3 DEQUITO, ASHLEE ROBIN REGION VI 29.23 S Bronze

4 PEREZ, ETHAN LORENZO REGION IV B 29.26 S

5 SAHAGUN, PHILIP ADRIAN REGION XI 29.32 S

6 MONTANTE, SIMON REGION XI 29.57 S

7 DE GUZMAN, TRISTAN REGION IV B 29.89 S

8 DELA CRUZ, LEONARD REGION X 36.51 S



GIRLS 50 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 ARENAL, CARLA JUNE REGION VI 30.05 S Gold

2 ASONG, NICOLE ALEXIS REGION VI 31.73 S Silver

3 OPENIANO, MARICAR REGION III 31.97 S Bronze

4 PELLAS, GEORGINNE KATE REION IV B 31.99 S

5 ESPINOSA, LEIGH ANDRE REGION XI 33.15 S

6 FABICON, DIANE REGION IV B 34.26 S

7 RAGO, MICA REGION IV A 34.77 S

8 GALEON, NICOLE ANGELA REGION IX 39.93 S

9 ELONA, ANGELICA REGION IV A 40.30 S

10 MANANSALA, JENNIEVIN REGION III 40.90 S

BOYS 200 METER MEDLEY RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

LEGASPI, PRINCE / TUAZON, CARL DENIS

ALZONA, RYDNAR DEE / MURAMATSU, ICHIRO

VILLAREAL, KHAVEN BRIAN / AMARANTE, IAN ANGELO

MARINO, MICHAEL / DEQUITO, ASHLEE ROBIN

CIRUNAY, SELWYN REX / BACO, RALPH BRIAN

PAGLINAWAN, GEORGE / MONTANTE, SIMON

PEREZ, ETHAN LORENZO / PEREZ, JUAN DIEGO

DE GUZMAN, TRISTAN / RAYMAN, RAYOS

GIRLS 200 METER MEDLEY RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

YU, CHEVENNE JILL / DASIG, LORRAINE ANGELA

ALELIGAY, MELROSE PAULINE / ARENAL CARLA JUNE

PELLAS, GEORGINNE KATE / DE GUZMAN, ALEXA

FABICON, DIANE / RIVERA, CHARMI
OPENIANO, MARICAR / MANANSALA, JENNIEVIN

OPENIANO, MARIA ISABEL / MAGANA, CHRISTINE JANE
3 REGION III 2.52.78 S Bronze

REGION IV B 2:31.70 S

1 REGION VI 2:23.99 S Gold

2 REGION IV B 2.45.60 S Silver

1 REGION III 2:08.88 S Gold

2 REGION VI 2:11.69 S Silver

3 REGION XI 2:18.95 S Bronze

4



BOYS 400 METER FREE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

ARAGON, VINCE / BAQUIGNO, JOSH EDGAR

AMARANTE, IAN ANGELO / ARSENAL, ELLGINE KARL

ZAPANTA, ASHLEY / SAMSON, ACE DANIEL

BONDOC, EMMANUELLE / CASEJA, REN OLIVER

GIRLS 400 METER FREE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

ASONG, NICOLE ALEXIS / YULO, ADRIANA

DIMAANO, ARBIL / LEE, JULIANA THERESE

BARTOLOME, DIANA / ALZONA, RAIZEL DYNAH

SAMPANG, KRISTIANA / SAMSON, ANGELA

BOYS 1500 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 MANDAP, EUNINCIE ZYRHOD REGION VI 20:59.86 S Gold

2 BAQUIANO, JOSH EDGAR REGION VI 21:22.25 S Silver

3 ESPANTA, JUDE JEROME REGION III 22:32.27 S Bronze

4 CASEJA, REN OLIVER REGION III 25:54.75 S

5 PEREZ, JUAN DIEGO REGION IV B 26:42.89 S

GIRLS 800 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 ASONG, NICOLE ALEXIS REGION VI 11:51.28 S Gold

2 DIMAANO, ARBIL REGION VI 11:54.01 S Silver

3 WONG, GOLDALYN APRIL REGION IX 12:29.08 S Bronze

4 SAMPANG, KRISTIANA REGION III 12:45.50 S

5 ALZONA, RAIZEL DYNAH REGION III 15:20.45 S

Silver

1 REGION VI 4:28.03 S Gold

2 REGION III 4:56.85 S Silver

Gold

2 REGION III 5:40.12 S

1 REGION VI 4:53.47 S



BOYS 200 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CIRUNAY, SELWYN REX REGION XI 2:33.74 S Gold

2 STA. ANA, RONALD REGION VI 2:37.41 S Silver

3 SAHAGUN, PHILIP ADRIAN REGION XI 2:40.87 S Bronze

4 VILLAREAL, KHRAVEN BRIAN REGION VI 2:47.95 S

5 ESPANTA, JUDE JEROME REGION III 2:58.69 S

6 THOMSON, KURT REGION III 3:26.10 S

GIRLS 200 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 YU, CHEVENNE JILL MARIE REGION VI 2:50.50 S Gold

2 OPENIANO, MARICAR ERICA REGION III 2:56.31 S Silver

3 ARENAL, CARLA JUNE REGION VI 2:58.79 S Bronze

4 SAMPANG, KRISTIANA REGION III 3:16.35 S

BOYS 100 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 JARA, MARK SPENCER REGION VI 1:08.21 S Gold

2 MURAMATSU, ICHIRO REGION III 1:09.42 S Silver

3 AMARANTE, IAN ANGELO REGION VI 1:14.02 S Bronze

4 TUAZON, CARL DENIS REGION III 1:15.46 S

5 SAHAGUN, PHILIP ADRIAN REGION XI 1:15.86 S

6 BACO, RALPH BRIAN REGION XI 1:31.37 S

GIRLS 100 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 ALELIGAY, MELROSE PAULINE REGION VI 1:18.25 S Gold

2 ESPINOSA, LEIGH ANDREA REGION XI 1:19.18 S Silver

3 DASIG, LORRAINE ANGELA REGION VI 1:21.99 S Bronze

4 WONG, GOLDALYN APRIL REGION IX 1:26.07 S

5 CUCHARO, THEA REINA ANGEL REGION XI 1:28.59 S

6 DE GUZMAN, ALEXA MARIE REGION IV B 1:37.60 S

7 CHAN, ANA NICOLE REGION X 1:38.93 S

8 BARTOLOME, DIANA MA. REGION III 1:40.17 S

9 BILOG, MYKELLE REGION III 1:40.34 S



BOYS 200 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 PAGLINAWAN, GEORGE KARLO REGION XI 2:50.48 S Gold

2 ARSENAL, ELLGINE KARL REGION VI 2:55.92 S Silver

3 PEREZ, ETHAN LORENZO REGION IV B 2:58.00 S Bronze

4 YULO, PATRICK ADRIANNE NIR 2:58.65 S

5 MARINO, MICHAEL REGION VI 2:58.97 S

6 ALZONA, RYDNAR DEE REGION III 3:02.18 S

7 DELA CRUZ, LEONARD REGION X 3:26.11 S

8 NASTOR, ANDERSON REGION III 3:29.28 S

GIRLS 200 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 DIMAANO, ARBIL REGION VI 3:13.54 S Gold

2 YULO, ADRIANA REGION VI 3:19.42 S Silver

3 OPENIANO, MARIA ISABEL REGION III 3:25.07 S Bronze

4 FABICON, DIANE REGION IV B 3:25.99 S

5 ELONA, ANGELICA REGION IV A 3:33.17 S

6 SAMPANG, KRISTIANA REGION III 3:35.13 S

7 CHAN, ANA NICOLE REGION X 3:40.30 S

8 GALEON, NICOLE ANGELA REGION IX 3:48.57 S

9 RIVERA, CHARMI REGION IV B 4:29.47 S

BOYS 100 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 JARA, MARK SPENCER REGION VI 1:02.32 S Gold

2 YULO, PATRICK ADRIANNE NIR 1:03.43 S Silver

3 NASTOR, ANDERSON REGION III 1:05.07 S Bronze

4 AMARANTE, IAN ANGELO REGION VI 1:07.12 S

5 DE GUZMAN, TRISTAN REGION IV B 1:08.90 S

6 SAMSON, ACE DANIEL REGION III 1:18.79 S

7 PEREZ, JUAN DIEGO REGION IV B 1:24.40 S

8 DELA CRUZ, LEONARD REGION X 1:29.94 S



GIRLS 100 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 LEE, JULIANA THERESE REGION VI 1:08.15 S Gold

2 ASONG, NICOLE ALEXIS REGION VI 1:09.53 S Silver

3 PELLAS, GEORGINNE KATE REGION IV B 1:12.07 S Bronze

4 FERNANDEZ, AISHA PRISCIL REGION XI 1:12.12 S

5 OPENIANO, MARIA, ISABEL REGION III 1:16.57 S

6 ESPINOSA, LEIGH ANDREA REGION XI 1:16.94 S

7 WONG, GODALYN APRIL REGION IX 1:20.13 S

8 OPENIANO, MARICAR ERICA REGION III 1:21.64 S

9 GALEON, NICOLE ANGELA REGION IX 1:32.93 S

10 PEREZ, BRENNA ESTRELLA REGION IV B 1:33.82 S

BOYS 50 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 LEGASPI, PRINCE REGION III 31.31 S Gold

2 CIRUNAY, SELWYN REX REGION XI 31.49 S Silver

3 MANDAP, EUNINCIE ZYRHOD REGION VI 34.03 S Bronze

4 PEREZ, ETHAN LORENZO REGION IV B 34.20 S

5 VILLAREAL, KHRAVEN BRIAN REGION VI 35.39 S

6 ESPANTA, JUDE JEROME REGION III 35.69 S

7 MONTANTE, SIMON VIR REGION XI 35.90 S

GIRLS 50 METER BACK

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 ARENAL, CARLA JUNE REGION VI 34.84 S Gold

2 OPENIANO, MARICAR ERICA REGION III 35.84 S Silver

3 RAGO, MICA REGION IV A 36.75 S Bronze

4 YU, CHEVENNE JILL MARIE REGION VI 37.51 S

5 FERNANDEZ, AISHA PRISCIL REGION XI 38.22 S

6 PELLAS, GEORGINNE KATE REGION IV B 38.41 S

7 FABICON, DIANE REGION IV B 42.79 S

8 OPENIANO, MARIA ISABEL REGION III 46.95 S

9 ELONA, ANGELICA REGION IV A 48.07 S



BOYS 200 METER FREE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

NASTOR, ANDERSON / LEGASPI, PRINCE

ESPANTA, JUDE JEROME / MURAMATSU

JARA, MARK SPENCER / ESPEDION, JOED

DELA VEGA, MARK COLIN / DEQUITO, ASHLEE ROBIN

MONTANTE, SIMON VIR / PAGLINAWAN, GEORGE KARLO

SAHAGUN, PHILIPI ADRIAN / CIRUNAY, SELWYN REX

DE GUZMAN, TRISTAN / PEREZ, JUAN DIEGO

RAYOS, RAYMAN / PEREZ, ETHAN LORENZO

GIRLS 200 METER FREE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

LEE, JULIANA THERESE / YULO, ADRIANA

ASONG, NICOLE ALEXIS / ARENAL, CARLA JUNE

SAMSON, ANGELA / OPENIANO, MARICAR ERICA

MANANSALA, JENNIEVIN / OPENIANO, MARIA ISABEL

FABICON, DIANE / DE GUZMAN, ALEXA MARIE

PELLAS, GEORGINNE KATE / PEREZ BRENNA ESTRELLA

BOYS 400 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 STA. ANA, RONALD REGION VI 5:02.87 S Gold

2 BAQUIANO, JOSH EDGAR REGION VI 5:06.15 S Silver

3 ALZONA, RYDNAR DEE REGION III 5:27.68 S Bronze

4 MURAMATSU, ICHIRO REGION III 5:30.82 S

5 PEREZ, JUAN DIEGO REGION IV B 6:46.72 S

GIRLS 400 METER FREE

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 LEE, JULIANA THERESE REGION VI 5:21.06 S Gold

2 ASONG, NICOLE ALEXIS REGION VI 5:46.59 S Silver

3 WONG, GODALYN APRIL REGION IX 6:03.78 S Bronze

4 CUCHARO, THEA REINA ANGE REGION XI 6:14.94 S

5 ALZONA, RAIZEL DYNAH REGION III 7:18.73 S

6 PEREZ, BRENNA ESTRELLA REGION IV B 7:25.71 S

7 MONTE, HERMOSO REGION III 8:25.94 S

1 REGION III 1:54.83 S Gold

2 REGION VI 1:56.12 S Silver

3 REGION XI 2:02.41 S Bronze

4 REGION IV B 2:12.16 S

REGION VI 2:06.69 S Gold

2 REGION III 2:19.23 S Silver

3 REGION IV B 2:30.84 S Bronze

1



BOYS 50  METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 LEGASPI, PRINCE REGION III 29.61 S Gold

2 JARA, MARK SPENCER REGION VI 29.88 S Silver

3 MONTANTE, SIMON VIR REGION XI 30.37 S Bronze

4 MURAMATSU, ICHIRO REGION III 30.79 S

5 AMARANTE, IAN ANGELO REGION VI 31. 85 S

6 DE GUZMAN, TRISTAN REGION IV B 34.64 S

7 BACO, RALPH BRIAN REGION XI 39.18 S

GIRLS 50 METER FLY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 ESPINOSA, LEIGH ANDREA REGION XI 34.79 S Gold

2 CHAN, ANA NICOLE REGION X 35.23 S Silver

3 DASIG, LORRAINE ANGELA REGION VI 35.30 S Bronze

4 ARENAL, CARLA JUNE REGION VI 35.57 S

5 FERNANDEZ, AISHA PRISCIL REGION XI 35.88 S

6 SAMSON, ANGELA REGION III 38.24 S

7 PELLAS, GEORGINNE KATE REGION IV B 38.65 S

8 RAGO, MICA REGION IV A 38.75 S

9 WONG, GOLDALYN APRIL REGION IX 39.13 S

10 BILOG, MYKELLE REGION III 40.15 S

11 DE GUZMAN, ALEXA MARIE REGION IV B 42.41 S

BOYS 50 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 ALZONA, RYDNAR DEE REGION III 34.50 S Gold

2 PEREZ, ETHAN LORENZO REGION IV B 34.52 S Silver

3 YULO, PATRICK ADRIANNE NIR 35.30 S Bronze

4 MARINO, MICHAEL REGION VI 36.53 S

5 ARSENAL, ELLGINE KARL REGION VI 37.16 S

6 PAGLINAWAN, GEORGE KARLO REGION XI 37.67 S

7 MONTANTE, SIMON VIR REGION XI 38.17 S

8 DE GUZMAN, TRISTAN REGION IV B 38.35 S

9 DELA CRUZ, LEONARD REGION X 41.56 S



GIRLS 50 METER BREAST

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 ALELIGAY, MELROSE PAULINE REGION VI 40.07 S Gold

2 FABICON, DIANE REGION IV B 41.26 S Silver

3 OPENIANO, MARIA ISABEL REGION III 41.84 S Bronze

4 YULO, ADRIANA REGION VI 42.78 S

5 RAGO, MICA REGION IV A 45.42 S

6 ELONA, ANGELICA REGION IV A 45.74 S

7 MANANSALA, JENNIEVIN REGION III 49.52 S

8 RIVERA, CHARMI REGION IV B 55.89 S

BOYS 200 METER IM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 CIRUNAY, SELWYN REX REGION XI 2:33.90 S Gold

2 ARSENAL, ELLGINE KARL REGION VI 2:34.03 S Silver

3 VILLAREAL, KHRAVEN BRIAN REGION VI 2:43.17 S Bronze

4 PAGLINAWAN, GEORGE KARLO REGION XI 2:45.24 S

5 CASEJA, REN OLIVER REGION III 3:01.52 S

6 TUAZON, CARL DENIS REGION III 3:12.19 S

GIRLS 200 METER IM

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

1 LEE, JULIANA THERESE REGION VI 2:47.03 S Gold

2 DIMAANO, ARBIL REGION VI 2:56.99 S Silver

3 FERNANDEZ, AISHA PRISCIL REGION XI 2:58.18 S Bronze

4 CUCHARO, THEA REINA ANGE REGION XI 3:11.43 S

5 DE GUZMAN, ALEXA MARIE REGION IV B 3:29.18 S

6 BARTOLOME, DIANA MA. REGION III 3:38.97 S

BOYS 400 METER MEDLEY RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

MANDAP, EUNINCIE ZYRHOD/STA. ANA, RONALD

ARSENAL, ELLGINE KARL/JARA, MARK SPENCER

ESPANTA, JUDE JEROME/TUAZON, CARL DENIS

ALZONA, RYDNAR DEE/NASTOR, ANDERSON

1 REGION VI 4:47..04 S Gold

2 REGION III 4:56.35 S Silver



GIRLS 400 METER MEDLEY RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal
YU, CHEVENNE JILL MARIE/DASIG, LORRAINE ANGELA

ALELIGAY, MELROSE PAULINE/DIMAANO, ARBIL

BARTOLOME, DIANA MA/SAMPANG, KRISTIANA

MAGANA, CHRISTINE JANE/MONTE HERMOSO

BOYS 800 METER FREESTYLE RELAY

Rank Name of Athlete Team Time Medal

MANDAP, EUNINCIE ZYRHOD/ARAGON, VINCE

BAQUIANO, JOSH EDGAR/STA. ANA, RONALD

ZAPANTA, ASHLEY/MALIWANAG, DANIEL

THOMPSON, KURT/BONDOC, EMMANUELLE

1

2

REGION VI 10:13.43 S Gold

1 REGION VI 5:30.03 S Gold

2 REGION III 6:43.93 S Silver

REGION III 12:47.38 S Silver



Table Tennis

Men's Team Event

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

JACA, VAL STEPHEN

AGBON, LEMUEL

COMAINKING FAUSTO ZEUS

CABALUNA, JOHN VINCENT

MAHEJA, DAVID SAMUEL

OLIVA, NIKKO

DELARIARTE, PETER JUNE

GAYOSO, JOHN NINO 

DELARIARTE, JASON

MECHELINA, JOHN DEXTER

CASIDSID, NIKKO JAN

TURTUR, REYNEL PAUL

VALEZUELA, JOHN MAUTY

JERAO, JOHN ALCON

JOSE, ABEMAR

LORENZO, NESLYN VAN

OTADOY, REYMART

Men's Doubles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

CABALUNA, JOHN VINCENT

AGBON, LEMUEL

BENITEZ, JIMAR

STA. MARIA, JAYSON

MARAGANA, ALEXIES

DIAZON, MARC JOSEPH

DELARIARTE, JAYSON

GAYOSO, JOHN NINO

3 REGION XII Bronze

1 REGION VII Gold

2 REGION I Silver

3 REGION XI Bronze

1 REGION VII Gold

2

3

REGION VI

REGION IV A

Silver

Bronze

3 REGION VI Bronze



Table Tennis

Women's Team Event

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

OLIVERIO, DIANA

COMAINGKING, ATHENA

SAROMINES, JERAMAE

AGBON, LEZ LIE

AGRAVIADOR, BABES ANN

SIBONGA, JEAM ROSE

QUIBOL, RASEL

JUGADOR, MIKEE

DELA CRUZ, CATHERINE

SAMSON, RICHELLE DONNA

LICO, SUNNY LEE JOYCE

DOGOMEO, ROSSANA MARIE

SOLOCASA, KIMBERLY

PILLA, HIRA JOY

GALLEGO, RENNA ROSE

ANICETA, SHARMAINE

Women's Doubles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

SAROMINES, JERAMAE

AGBONO, LEZLIE

SORIANO, SHERILYN

RUBIN, JANET

ZAPANTA, ROSALYN

SORIANO, CORIZA

SIBONGA, JEAM ROSE

AGRAVIADOR, BABES ANN
3 REGION XI Bronze

3 NIR Bronze

1 REGION VII Gold

2 REGION XI Silver

1 REGION VII Gold

3 REGION VI Bronze

2 REGION I Silver

3 REGION IV A Bronze



Table Tennis

Mixed Doubles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

JACA, VAL STEPHEN

OLIVERIO, DIANA

BENITEZ, JIMAR

RUBIN, JANET

DELA CRUZ, IVAN

APAG, RAZEL

LORENZO, NEWLY VAN

SIBONGA, JEAM ROSE

Men's Singles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 OLIVA, NIKKO REGION VI Gold

2 COMAINGKING, FAUSTO REGION VII Silver

3 JACA, VAL STEPHEN REGION VII Bronze

3 DELARIARTE, PETER REGION VI Bronze

Women's Singles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 OLIVERIO, DIANA REGION VII Gold

2 COMAINGKING, ATHENA REGION VII Silver

3 CUAPIACO, ANA LEI REGION  IV A Bronze

3 SOLOCASA, KIMBERLY REGION VI Bronze

3 REGION XI Bronze

1 REGION VII Gold

2 REGION I Silver

3 CAR Bronze



Table Tennis

Boys Team Event

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

ELEFANTE, X'TIAN ORRICK

TALLORIN, RONDELL JAY

QUILANTIP, JERICHO JED

ABUJEN, MARK JUSTIN

CARRION, RAYMOND

ABUJAR, GLEN

AFRICA, REYMART

MAGBANUA, BEN KENNETH

Girls Team Event

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

AUSTRIA, SALVE ANN

AUSA, JUVE ANDREA

EDILLION, DANZEM JERENE

ELEFANTE, KRISTINE DONN

GARCIA, JULIE

SENA, CHERRY MAE

QUIBAN, JOCERYL

BURAO, MARJORIE

REASONDA, SHAYNE MARIE

Mixed Doubles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

QUILANTIP, JERICHO JED

AUSTRIA, SALVE ANN

LUZON, KEN KAISER

LUZON, KEANA

AFRICA, REYMART

SENA, CHERRY MAE

2 REGION IV B Silver

3 REGION IV B Bronze

1 REGION III Gold

2 REGION XI Silver

REGION III Gold1

2 REGION IV B Silver

1 REGION III Gold



Table Tennis

Boys Doubles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

QUILANTIP, JERICHO JED

TALLORIN, RONDELL JAY

AFRICA, REYMART

MAGBANUA, BEN KENNETH

Girls Doubles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

AUSA, JUVE ANDREA

EDILLION, DANZEM JERENE

BURAO, MARJUNIE

QUIBAN, JOCERYL

Boys Singles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DEUS, SHEEN LEAFER REGION X Gold

2 BALDEVIA, MANS VENSLY REGION X Silver

3 ELFANE, X'TIAN ORRICK REGION III Bronze

3 CANSECO, BRAVEN REGION IX Bronze

Girls Singles

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 AUSTRIA, SALVE REGION III Gold

2 GARCIA, JULIE REGION IV B Silver

3 REASONDA, SHAYNE MARIE REGION IV B Bronze

3 ELEFANTE, KRISTINE BONN REGION III Bronze

1 REGION III Gold

2 REGION IV B Silver

2 REGION IV B Silver

1 REGION III Gold



TAEKWONDO

POOMSAE (INDIVIDUAL MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ABRID, ALDREIN REGION VII Gold

2 DIASNES, ALFIE REGION VI Silver

3 ILAO, KARL EMMANUEL CAR Bronze

3 MONTANTE, JAMES REGION IV A Bronze

POOMSAE (INDIVIDUAL WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 HORMIGOSO, QUINN PAULINE REGION VI Gold

2 DUDAY, KAYE PORTIA CAR Silver

3 REBIBIS, LEANNE FAE REGION V Bronze

3 QUERUBIN, MA.AINA LUISA REGION IV A Bronze

POOMSAE (MIXED PAIR)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 HORMIGOSO, QUINN PAULINE/DIASNES, ALFIE REGION VI Gold

2 ELPA, HERMES / CORAN, MA. CARMELA REGION VII Silver

3 K. BONIFACIO / J. BORROMEO REGION III Bronze

3 R. LOPEZ / J. GANIBAN REGION I Bronze

POOMSAE (TEAM MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 A. ABRID/A.ELPA/K. BERTUMEN REGION VII Gold

2 H. BAUTISTA/R. LOPEZ JR./G. AGSALLO REGION I Silver

3 W. BAYAWON/K.ILAO/T. MENCIO CAR Bronze

3 B. TAYONGTONG/J.MANGIBUNONG/J.SOTO REGION XI Bronze

POOMSAE (TEAM WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 P. DE GUZMAN/J. GANIBAN/C. DELA CRUZ REGION I Gold

2 K. DUDAY/K.PRAMIS / M. MACASERO CAR Silver

3 J. MACARAIG/K.ODESTE/M.QUERUBIN REGION IV A Bronze

3 A. BUSTAMANTE/K.BONIFACIO/E.CABUSO REGION III Bronze



TAEKWONDO

FIN WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 RECABAR, JIEBEN REGION VI Gold

2 URGEL, XANDER REGION XI Silver

3 GALLEGO, JAN FRED REGION X Bronze

3 LIM, KENNETH REGION IV B Bronze

FLY WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PICO, RONALD KYLE REGION VI Gold

2 FULLO, TOM JOSHUA REGION XI Silver

BANTAM WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 REMEGIO, CAR JASON REGION VI Gold

2 SEVILLA, MEL HEINZ REGION XI Silver

3 PASACSAC, GERALD REGION IV B Bronze

FEATHER WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GERONIMO, MASON REGION III Gold

2 GARCIA, JERWIN REGION XI Silver

3 NAZARENO, MERSON REGION VI Bronze

3 HOLLOW JR., MICHAEL REGION IV B Bronze

LIGHT WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ESPINA, HENDRIX REGION IV A Gold

2 ABANO, JOSEPH REGION V Silver

3 HORLADO, ALDRIN EARL REGION VI Bronze

3 RIVERA, MIGUEL KYLE REGION XI Bronze



TAEKWONDO

WELTER WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 RAMOS, JAKE REGION IV A Gold

2 LOZADA, MARK COLLINE REGION X Silver

3 CASTAÑARES, JOHN MANUEL REGION XI Bronze

LIGHT WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PAYURAN, RYLAN REGION III Gold

2 GANCERO, CLARENCE JOHAN REGION VI Silver

3 VILLARMENTE, JUREY REGION X Bronze

3 MORAN, KARLO BERNARDO REGION V Bronze

MIDDLE WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DORADO, JOHN DALE REGION IV A Gold

2 COMELANG JR., LEONARD REGION X Silver

3 SANTIAGO, ANGELO GENER REGION IV B Bronze

HEAVY WEIGHT (BOYS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MALAPITAN, MARK ANTHONY REGION IV B Gold

2 RIMANDO, FELBEN CARLO REGION XI Silver



TAEKWONDO

FIN WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GALLEGO, JANUARY FAITH REGION X Gold

2 GAMBAO, HONEY REGION III Silver

3 DEDUROY IV, RANNIE ROSE REGION VI Bronze

3 OSONG, KRISTEL MITCH REGION IX Bronze

FLY WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SOTOMIL, POLLA REGION VI Gold

2 STEVES, ANTOINETTE REGION IV B Silver

BANTAM WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GADIAN, CHRISTINE REGION XI Gold

2 LABORTE, KAYE REGION X Silver

3 SALARDA, MARIELLE REGION VI Bronze

FEATHER WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 INIGUEZ, KRYSTEL REGION XI Gold

2 DECAFE, ROICES REGION VI Silver

3 MANALO, CHLOE GWYNETH REGION IV A Bronze

3 OVALO, ALEXIS ERICA REGION X Bronze

LIGHT WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GERAMINO, KYNA REGION VI Gold

2 ESTEVES, ALESSANDRA REGION IV B Silver

3 LONTOC, IVY LORRAINE REGION IV A Bronze

3 DELA PEÑA, EDDA RONNA REGION XI Bronze



TAEKWONDO

WELTER WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 HOJILLA, SHAIANNE REGION VI Gold

2 VILLAGANAS, APRIL REGION X Silver

3 ROSALES, DANIELA REGION IV A Bronze

3 MORANTE, DIANA REGION IV B Bronze

LIGHT MIDDLE WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 LISAO, DYNE REGION VI Gold

2 MURILLO, ERIKA REGION IV A Silver

MIDDLE WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BENDICIO, KATECHEL REGION IV A Gold

2 CURAN, ANALIE REGION XI Silver

3 SANTIAGO, MARJOLISA REGION V Bronze

3 ESTEVES, ALLYSA NICOLE REGION IV B Bronze

HEAVY WEIGHT (GIRLS)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ILAGAN, FATIMA REGION IV A Gold

2 JAEL, ANDREA REGION X Silver



TAEKWONDO

FIN WEIGHT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DUDAY, KAYE CAR Gold

2 VILLANUEVA, KIMSY KAYE REGION XI Silver

3 BONIFACIO, KATELEEN REGION III Bronze

3 CORDONERO, MAE REGION VI Bronze

FLY WEIGHT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MALLORCA, RJ BLEGS JOY REGION VI Gold

2 MAGNO, CLAUDINE MAE REGION XI Silver

3 CORAN, MA. CARMELA REGION VII Bronze

3 PRAMIS, KEANE CAR Bronze

BANTAM WEIGHT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MACASERO, MENCHIT CAR Gold

2 VELASCO, MAURICE REGION IX Silver

3 TECSON, JOANNE BAE CARAGA Bronze

3 GLORIA, NATHALIA REGION I Bronze

FEATHER WEIGHT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 VIDALLON, CARA NICOLE REGION VI Gold

2 ANG, JESSA NIÑA REGION XI Silver

3 ERGUIZA, EDLYN ANNE REGION I Bronze

3 CABUSO, EDIL JANE REGION III Bronze

LIGHT WEIGHT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 TESURO, SHYLA REGION XI Gold

2 ODESTE, KARLA MAE REGION IV A Silver

3 BUSTAMANTE, ARACELI REGION III Bronze

3 MANZANO, ROVELLA CAR Bronze



TAEKWONDO

WELTER WEIGHT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DELFIN, MARIA LEA REGION IV A Gold

2 ALVAREZ, PERLLY CAR Silver

3 UMADHAY, RACHEL ANN REGION VI Bronze

3 DE GUZMAN, PRINCESS JOHARRA REGION I Bronze

MIDDLE WEIGHT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ARQUILOLA, JAMELA REGION VI Gold

2 REBBIS, LEANNE REGION V Silver

3 TAGUMASI, RACHEL REGION II Bronze

3 BACANI, IRIS KHYLE REGION III Bronze

HEAVY WEIGHT (WOMEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DELA CRUZ, JILLIAN REGION I Gold

2 VENERACION, SHERRY MAE REGION XI Silver

3 GIMENEZ, RIZZA MARIE REGION VII Bronze

3 TIBUG, REGINEDEL MAE REGION XII Bronze



TAEKWONDO

FIN WEIGHT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MONTANTE, JAMES REGION IV A Gold

2 MANGIBUNONG, JOSHUA REGION XI Silver

3 ABRID, ALDREW REGION VII Bronze

3 GELIN, JADE DANIEL REGION VIII Bronze

FLY WEIGHT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ABRIZA, ARIEL MARK REGION IV A Gold

2 OKAJIMA, KAI REGION V Silver

3 ILAO, KARL CAR Bronze

3 REYES KENNETH REGION III Bronze

BANTAM WEIGHT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GOOBAN, BOND CAR Gold

2 PASCUA, CELSON REGION XII Silver

3 LESCANO, NESTER CARAGA Bronze

3 SOTO, JOMER REGION XI Bronze

FEATHER WEIGHT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ESPIRITU, JUSTIN REGION XI Gold

2 SIMPAS, JIM REGION VI Silver

3 LOPEZ JR., ROBERT REGION I Bronze

3 GUZMAN, EARL DOMINIC REGION II Bronze

LIGHT WEIGHT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BAUTISTA, HAROLD REGION I Gold

2 DIAZ, AZUR NASSERPAL REGION III Silver

3 BASANG, ANTHONY CAR Bronze

3 CAWIT, LAURENCE REGION XII Bronze



TAEKWONDO

WELTER WEIGHT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ONATO, JOBET REGION XI Gold

2 MENCIO JR., TROY CAR Silver

3 TAGUMASI, RYAN REGION II Bronze

3 BANTILLO, LEONEL REGION XII Bronze

MIDDLE WEIGHT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 TAYONGTONG, BRYAN REGION XI Gold

2 LULU, ALDRIN REGION III Silver

3 TANGUNAN, NOVER LINSON REGION X Bronze

3 DESIDARIO, SILVAN RUSSEL REGION II Bronze

HEAVY WEIGHT (MEN)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 AGUDA, LESTER REGION IV A Gold

2 MACATANGAY, JONEL REGION IV B Silver

3 ABDULFATA, AL-RAFEE REGION XII Bronze

3 PASUMBAL, CHRISTIAN MARIONE REGION III Bronze



Weightlifting

48 KG WOMEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DIAZ, MARY FLOR REGION IX Gold

2 GREGORIO, PATRICIA NINA REGION IX Silver

3 LESTINO, HARRIETT CAR Bronze

48 KG WOMEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DIAZ, MARY FLOR REGION IX Gold

2 GREGORIO, PATRICIA NINA REGION IX Silver

3 LESTINO, HARRIETT CAR Bronze

48 KG WOMEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DIAZ, MARY FLOR REGION IX Gold

2 GREGORIO, PATRICIA NINA REGION IX Silver

3 LESTINO, HARRIETT CAR Bronze

53 KG WOMEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PEREZ, ELIEN ROSE REGION VII Gold

2 FRANCISCO, MA. NIKA REGION IX Silver

3 BISUAL, WILJIE REGION IX Bronze

53 KG WOMEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PEREZ, ELIEN ROSE REGION VII Gold

2 FRANCISCO, MA. NIKA REGION IX Silver

3 BISUAL, WILJIE REGION IX Bronze



Weightlifing

53 KG WOMEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PEREZ, ELIEN ROSE REGION VII Gold

2 FRANCISCO, MA. NIKA REGION IX Silver

3 BISUAL, WILJIE REGION IX Bronze

50 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SORIANO, CARLO REGION IX Gold

50 KG MEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SORIANO, CARLO REGION IX Gold

50 KG MEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SORIANO, CARLO REGION IX Gold

56 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GARCIA, ROWEL REGION IX Gold

2 PACALDO, DAVE LLOYD REGION VII Silver

3 INDANAN, ALDAZHER REGION IX Bronze

56 KG MEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GARCIA, ROWEL REGION IX Gold

2 PACALDO, DAVE LLOYD REGION VII Silver

3 INDANAN, ALDAZHER REGION IX Bronze



Weightlifing

56 KG MEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 GARCIA, ROWEL REGION IX Gold

2 PACALDO, DAVE LLOYD REGION VII Silver

3 INDANAN, ALDAZHER REGION IX Bronze

58 KG WOMEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DELOS SANTOS, DESSA REGION IX Gold

2 PANTAJO, NELGEN REGION IX Silver

3 GAMMONG, JOYJOY CAR Bronze

58 KG WOMEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DELOS SANTOS, DESSA REGION IX Gold

2 POLISTICO, ANNALOU REGION VII Silver

3 PANTAJO, NELGEN REGION IX Bronze

58 KG WOMEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DELOS SANTOS, DESSA REGION IX Gold

2 PANTAJO, NELGEN REGION IX Silver

3 GAMMONG, JOYJOY CAR Bronze

63 KG WOMEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ANDO, ELREEN ANN REGION VII Gold

2 BURBANO, ANGELIE REGION VII Silver

3 BAYAGEN, LOVELY CHRIS CAR Bronze



Weightlifing

63 KG WOMEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ANDO, ELREEN ANN REGION VII Gold

2 BURBANO, ANGELIE REGION VII Silver

3 BAYAGEN, LOVELY CHRIS CAR Bronze

63 KG WOMEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ANDO, ELREEN ANN REGION VII Gold

2 BURBANO, ANGELIE REGION VII Silver

3 BAYAGEN, LOVELY CHRIS CAR Bronze

69 KG WOMEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 COLONIA, MARGARET REGION IX Gold

2 LAO, ALIANA REGION VII Silver

3 NGILAC, JONA CAR Bronze

69 KG WOMEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 COLONIA, MARGARET REGION IX Gold

2 LAO, ALIANA REGION VII Silver

3 NGILAC, JONA CAR Bronze

69 KG WOMEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 COLONIA, MARGARET REGION IX Gold

2 LAO, ALIANA REGION VII Silver

3 NGILAC, JONA CAR Bronze



Weightlifing

69+ KG WOMEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MACROHON, KRISTEL REGION IX Gold

2 ISNANI, ESSIE JANE REGION IX Silver

3 HAMSANI, NUR-AINIE REGION IX Bronze

69+ KG WOMEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MACROHON, KRISTEL REGION IX Gold

2 ISNANI, ESSIE JANE REGION IX Silver

3 HAMSANI, NUR-AINIE REGION IX Bronze

69+ KG WOMEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 MACROHON, KRISTEL REGION IX Gold

2 ISNANI, ESSIE JANE REGION IX Silver

3 HAMSANI, NUR-AINIE REGION IX Bronze

85 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ANDRES, MARLON CAR Gold

85 KG MEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ANDRES, MARLON CAR Gold

85 KG MEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ANDRES, MARLON CAR Gold



WEIGHTLIFTING

77 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BUCOY, JOHN AUSTINE REGION IX Gold

2 ARBOLERAS, WILLARD REGION VII Silver

3 AGAYAO, GERARD CAR Bronze

77 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BUCOY, JOHN AUSTINE REGION IX Gold

2 AGAYAO, GERARD CAR Silver

3 ARBOLERAS, WILLARD REGION VII Bronze

77 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 BUCOY, JOHN AUSTINE REGION IX Gold

2 ARBOLERAS, WILLARD REGION VII Silver

3 AGAYAO, GERARD CAR Bronze

94 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ABALA, KURK KUFFKA REGION VII Gold

2 OIDI, JOSHUA CAR Silver

94 KG MEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ABALA, KURK KUFFKA REGION VII Gold

2 OIDI, JOSHUA CAR Silver



WEIGHTLIFTING

94 KG MEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ABALA, KURK KUFFKA REGION VII Gold

2 OIDI, JOSHUA CAR Silver

94+ KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 NISNISAN, KEVIN RENZO REGION VII Gold

2 PADILLA, RAMON REGION VII Silver

3 SARMIENTO, RAY FREDERICK REGION VII Bronze

94+ KG MEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SARMIENTO, RAY FREDERICK REGION VII Gold

2 PADILLA, RAMON REGION VII Silver

3 NISNISAN, KEVIN RENZO REGION VII Bronze

94+ KG MEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PADILLA, RAMON REGION VII Gold

2 SARMIENTO, RAY FREDERICK REGION VII Silver 

3 NISNISAN, KEVIN RENZO REGION VII Bronze

62 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 YBA, ARVIN REGION VII Gold

2 DINGLAS, JOSEPH REGION IX Silver

3 ACOP, BALSIGAN CAR Bronze



WEIGHTLIFTING

62 KG MEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 YBA, ARVIN REGION VII Gold

2 DINGLAS, JOSEPH REGION IX Silver

3 ACOP, BALSIGAN CAR Bronze

62 KG MEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 YBA, ARVIN REGION VII Gold

2 DINGLAS, JOSEPH REGION IX Silver 

3 ACOP, BALSIGAN CAR Bronze

69 KG MEN DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DIAZ, EDUARDO REGION IX Gold

2 PEREZ, ELIE JR. REGION VII Silver

3 DINOLANG,  DAVE REGION VII Bronze

69 KG MEN DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PEREZ, ELIE JR. REGION VII Gold

2 DIAZ, EDUARDO REGION IX Silver

3 DINOLANG,  DAVE REGION VII Bronze

69 KG MEN DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 PEREZ, ELIE JR. REGION VII Gold

2 DIAZ, EDUARDO REGION IX Silver 

3 DINOLANG,  DAVE REGION VII Bronze



Weightlifting

44 KG GIRLS DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 POLAN, RJ REGION VII Gold

44 KG GIRLS DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 POLAN, RJ REGION VII Gold

44 KG GIRLS DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 POLAN, RJ REGION VII Gold

48 KG GIRLS DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DARO, SAINTYFE REGION VII Gold

48 KG GIRLS DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DARO, SAINTYFE REGION VII Gold

48 KG GIRLS DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 DARO, SAINTYFE REGION VII Gold



Weightlifing

53 KG GIRLS DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SARNO, VANESSA REGION VII Gold

53 KG GIRLS DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SARNO, VANESSA REGION VII Gold

53 KG GIRLS DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 SARNO, VANESSA REGION VII Gold

62 KG BOYS DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 TARRO, LEMON DENMARK REGION IX Gold

2 BLANCO, ADRIAN PAUL REGION VII Silver

62 KG BOYS DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 TARRO, LEMON DENMARK REGION IX Gold

2 BLANCO, ADRIAN PAUL REGION VII Silver

62 KG BOYS DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 TARRO, LEMON DENMARK REGION IX Gold

2 BLANCO, ADRIAN PAUL REGION VII Silver



Weightlifing

63+ KG GIRLS DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 CALINA, MJ REGION IX Gold

63+ KG GIRLS DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 CALINA, MJ REGION IX Gold

63+ KG GIRLS DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 CALINA, MJ REGION IX Gold

69 KG BOYS DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 INTAL, FRANCIS NINO REGION VII Gold

69 KG BOYS DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 INTAL, FRANCIS NINO REGION VII Gold

69 KG BOYS DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 INTAL, FRANCIS NINO REGION VII Gold



Weightlifing

85+ KG BOYS DIVISION (SNATCH)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ENRIQUEZ, CLYDE KENT REGION IX Gold

2 ADAPTAR, JESS GARON REGION VII Silver

85+ KG BOYS DIVISION (CLEAN & JERK)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ENRIQUEZ, CLYDE KENT REGION IX Gold

2 ADAPTAR, JESS GARON REGION VII Silver

85+ KG BOYS DIVISION (TOTAL)

Rank Name of Athlete Team Medal

1 ENRIQUEZ, CLYDE KENT REGION IX Gold

2 ADAPTAR, JESS GARON REGION VII Silver


